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CANA1..'S KREIGN TRADE, CALENDAB YEAR 1933. 
The general decline in world trade which had Its inception during the fall of 

1929, and which continued throughout the years 1930, 1931 and 1932, was especially 
severe during the year 1931, and not so marked in 1932. The Increasesin tariffs, ex- 
tension of exchange controic, and deprccaing currencies, as well as quotas and other 
trade restrictions, interfered with the free movement of commodities between nations. 
The trade of Canada, both imnort and exoort, during the years 1930, 1931 and 1932, in 
general with that of the chief commercial countries of the world, shows a very marked 
decline, reflecting the gercrol economic depression in trade and industry in these 
years. World trade, as well as that for Canada, shows an itoard trend during the last 
cix months Cf 1933. 

C nada!s trade for the past ten years may be divided Into three distinct per-
iods: (1) 19214 to 1929, of expanding trade; (2) 1930 to 1932, of general trade 
aepression; and (3) 1933, ox'Jmprovemen in trade. The decline in Canada's import 
trade, however, was auch rrapter than in her export trade. The statistics in the 
following table gI'ie the -r;ercontages of increase or decrease in Canada's imports and 
exports on a value and volume basic, for the calendar years 1930 to 1933. It will be 
noted that Canadas imoorts for 1933 corared with 1932, chow a decrease of 11.3 per 

nt on a value basis, and 7.7 per cent on a volume basis, while the Dominion's ex-
Dor 	o: 	:ie of 7.6 per cent on a value as well as on a volume basis. 

contae of Increase U) or Decrease C-) In Canada's Trade. 
Im3orts 	Domestic Exports 

Vclue 	Volu:ie 	Value 	Volume 
n]endar_Years 

1 	to 1930.........(-) 22)4 	(a) 	(-) 25.1 	(a) 

	

i3O to 1971.  ........ (-' 37.7 	(-) 26.2 	(-) 31.7 	C-) 15.9 

	

1 93 1  to 1932..........(-) 27.9 	(-) 21.8 	(-) 18)4 	(-) 	6.5 
1 93 2  to 1933 ......... 	11,3 	(-) 	7.7 	(71) 	7.6 	(71) 	7.6 

(a) Not ov:loUe. 

In ccnparison with the trade of the United Kingdom and. the United States, cal-
ender ye'r 1933 corriareci with 1932, Canth s trade during this period has withstood 
the general trade slump as well ac, if not better, than the United States, though not 
oo well as the United fl.ngdom. The statistics in the following table amply demonstrate 
thi' : - 

Trode of C'nad, the United Lingdovn, nd the United St8tes 
in Canadian 

Canada 	Jnited Kingdom 	United. States 
$ 	 $ 	 $ 

	

1452,6114,000 	2,791,9 145,000 	1 ,50 2 , 67 1 ,000 

	

140125Q0Q 	,O_99,146,QCD 	1,582,535,000 - 

	

(-)5 1  ,360,000 
	

( 71)307,1491,000 	( 71) 79,8614,000 

	

(-) 11.3 
	

(7/) 11.0 	(4)5.3 

$ 
	

$ 
	

$ 

()13,695,000 	(71)5 140,066,000 	(71) 88,099 ,000  
-- 	(--) 

 
1.14 	(71)12.7 	 (71) 2.7 

Tot1_Inport-
Lendar Years: 
1932............. 
1933 ............. 

Inc. (71)  Dec. (-) 
Amount ........... 
Per Cent ......... 

Total Domestic Exoorts-
lendar Years: 

1932............. 
1933 ............. 

Inc. (,1) Dec. (-) 
Amount ........... 
Yer Cent ......... 

Toto.1 Trade (Imports 
aDome st 1. _y&portsj-
Calendar Years 

1932............. 
1933 ............. 

(71) Dec. (-) 
Amount ........... 
Per Cent ......... 
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Cpnpd's Trade Shows Upward Trend:- The upward trend in the total trade of 
Canada which began in May, 	1933, 	con-. 

tinued during each month from June to December. The Dominion's total trade for the 
• 	calendar year 1933 amounted to $938,762,000, compared with $95 14, 1453,000 in 1932, 	the 

decrease amounting to $15,691,000 or 1.7 per cent. 	From January to April, 	1933, 	com- 
pared with similar months in 1932, the decrease in the total trade varied from 22.9 to 

• 	38.9 per cent; 	in May the decrease was only 7.7 per cent, and in June 2.7 per cent; 
but from July to December 
cent. 	Canada's imports 

the increase in the total trade 
In 1933 compared with 1932 decreased 

varied from 7.0 to 25.7 per 
from $1452,61 14,000 to 

$401,254,000, 	the decrease amounting to $51,360,000 or 11.3 per cent. 	From January to 
June, 	1933, the decrease in imports corrrared with similar months of last year, varied 
from 17.5 to 142.6 per cent; In July the increase was 0.1 per cent; In August it was 
6.1 per cent; and from September to December the increase varied from 10.7 to 22.1 per 
cent. 	Canada's domestic exports for the calendar year 1933 totalled $531,147 14,000, 	and 
in 1932, 	$493,809,000, the increase amounting to $37,665,000 or 7.6 per cent. 	From 
January to April, 1933, compared with similar months in 1932, the decrease in Canada's 
exports varied from 8.0 to 27.5  per cent, but from May to December the increase varied 
from 8.3 to 37.0 per cent. 

CANADA'S I0BT$ AND EXPOPTS, JAUARY-DECEMBEB, 1932 AND 1933 
(Values in Thusarids of Dollars, i.e 	000 Tótai Domestic omitted) Exports iota! imports 

% Inc.(1) % Inc. (71) 
1932 1933 	% Dec.(-) 1932 1933 	Dec.(-) 

Months $ $ $ $ 
January ..........  314,115 214,14141 (-) 	28.14 38,367 31,562 	(-) 	17.7 
February .........  35,86 23,51 14 (-) 	33.9 36,1431 26,396 	(-) 	27.5 
March  ............ 57,14148 32,963  (-) 	142.6 39,7149 36,579 	(-) 	8,0 
Apri1 ............ 29,7914 20,1457 (_) 	31.3 26,928 20,012 	(-) 25.7 
May .............. 1414,361 32,927 (-) 	25.8 140,1476 145,576 	(71) 	12.6 
June . . ...........  140,7143 33,619 (-) 	17.5 140,852 145,968 	(71) 	12.5 
July............. 35,711 35,738 (71) 	0.1 42,318 51,3145 	(L) 	21.3 
Aigust ...........  36,528 38,7 147 ( 1 ) 	6.1 141,3114 1414,723 	(i') 	8.3 
September .... . ...  314,5014 38,698 (71) 	12.2 142,187 57,785 	(1) 	37.0 
October ..........  37,095 141,070 (71) 	10.7 6,626 60,2114 	(.71) 	6. 
November  ......... 37,769 143,712 ( 71) 	15.7 145,9145 60,385 	(71) 	31. 
December .........  28,960 35,368 (1)22.1 142,616 50,929 	(.71) 	19.5 

Total ........ 1452,6114 1401,2514 (-) 	11.3 1493,809 531,14714 	(71) 	7,6 

Total Foreign Exoorts Total Trade 
% Inc.(/) % Inc.(,[) 

Months ]932 1933 	Dec.(-) 1932 1933 	Dec,(-) 
$ $ $ $ 

January 	........ , 697 1439 (-) 	370 73,179 56,14142 	(-) 	22.9 
February .........  588 1416 (-) 	29.3 72,605 50,326 	(-) 307 
March ............ 1,269  582 (-) 	14i 98, 1466 70,12 14 	(-) 	38.9 
April ............  1480 300 (-.) 	37.5 57,202 140,769 	(-) 	28,7 
May ..............  808 532 (-) 	314.2 85,6145 79,035 	(-) 	7.7 
June............. 755 505 (-) 	33.1 82,350 80,092 	(-) 	2,7 
July .............  710 521 (.-) 	26.6 78,739 87,6014 	(71) 	11.3 
August ........... 141 1412 (-) 	23.8 78,383 83,882 	(.71) 	7.0 
September ~79  51414 (.71) 	13.8 77,169 97,027 	(71) 	25.7 
October ..........  5314 5146 (71) 	2.2 914,255 101,830 	(71) 	8.0 
November......... 677 542 (-) 	19.9 84 ,391 1014,639 	(71) 	214.0 
December .........  _1493 69 ( 71) 	141.2 72,069 86,993 	(./) 	20.7 

Total ........ 8,030 6,0314 (-) 	214.6 9514,1453 938,762 	(-) 	1.7 

Canada's Position in International Trade, 1933:- Canada, during the calendar 
year 1933, has maintained a 

relatively high place amongst the leading commercial nations of the world in inter- 
national trade. In 1932 the Dominion occupied seventh (7) place in total trade, 
eighth (8) place in Imports, and fifth (5) place in exports. In the calendar year 
1933 there have been some notable changes in the relative position of certain chief 
trading countries of the world. The United Kingdom has moved from third (3) position 

-' 

	

	in 1932 up to second (2) position in 1933 in the value of exports, displacing Germany, 
while Canada has moved from fifth (5) place in 1932 down to sixth (6) place :n 1933, 
being displaced by e1gium. 	For the calendar year 1933 Belgian exports exceeded 
those for Canada by only $10,000,000, while for the period Ju1y-Decemer, 1933, the 
exports from Canada amounted to $325, 1400,OCO, compared with a similar trade for 



- 	 -.- 
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Beigium of $297,700,000, so that during this period Canada occupied fifth (5) posi-
tion in export trade. In import trade Canada moved from eighth (8) place down to 
ninth (9) place, yielding up eighth (8) place to Italy, while in total trade she moved 
from seventh (7) place in 1932 down to ninth (9) place in 1933, Japan moving from 
ninth (9) place up to seventh (7) ,  and Italy occupying eighth (8) place in 1933 as in 
1932. 

Trade of Twelve Leading Conercia1 Countries in Canadian Currency 
(Calendar Year, 1933) 

-, Note:- The figures in parentheses represent relative position in 1932. 

Total Trade 

Rank I Amount 

on 

1 
	

(1) 
	

14,7814.0 
2 (2) 3,381.2 
3 (3) 2,977. 
14 	(14) 

	
2,530. 

5 
	

(5) 
	

1,111. 
6 
	

(6) 	1 ,07 14 . 
7 
	

(9) 
	i,ol4i.7 

	

S (g) 
	959.3 

	

9 (7) 
	932.7 

	

10 (10) 
	

902. 

	

11 (11) 
	

695. 

	

12 (12) 
	

653.1 

Iciprts Domestic 

Rank Amount Rank 

M111jon $ 

1 (1) 3,099.0 2 (3) 
2 (2) 1,582.5 1 (1) 
14 (14) 1,379.2 3 (2)  
3 (3)  1,535.1 14 (14) 
6 (6) 569.7 5 (6) 
5 (5) 671.5 10 (10) 
7 (9) 533.5 7 (7) 
8 (7) 533.2 9 (9) 
9 (8) 401.2 6 (5) 

11 (10) 399.3 8 (8) 
12 (12) 309.2 11 (ii) 
10 (ii) 1425.5 12 (12) 

ort s 
Amount 

on 

1,685.0 
1,798.7 
1,598.3 

995.3 
5141.8 
1402.9 
511.2 
1427.6 
531.5 
503. 2  
386.2 
2 27. 6  

Countries 

United Kingdom....... 
United States........ 
Germany.............. 
France............... 
Belgium.............. 
Netherlands.......... 
Jaian................ 
Italy................ 
Canada................ 
British India........ 
Argentina............ 
Switzerland.......... 

The statistics in the following table showing Percentage of Increase or 
Decrease, 1933 compared with 1932; also Percentage Relation of Exports to Imports, 
1932 and 1933, in the trade of twenty-six (26) representative trading countries, in-
dicate an upward trend in world trade in 1933. Of the twenty-six (26) principal 
countries mentioned in the table, seventeen (17)  show increases in imports, and twenty-
one (21) in exports. It will also be observed that Canada in percentage of increase 
or decrease in her trade amongst the twenty-six (26) trading countries occupied twenty-
fourth (214) position in Imports, and sixteenth (16) position in exports; while in 
percentage relation of her exports to imports with the twenty-six (26) countrie8, she 
occupied fIfth (5) position in 1933, compared with ninth (9) position in 1932. The 
four countries to have a higher percentage relation of exports to imports than Canada 
in 1933, were: Australia, Finland, Hungary and Peru; and in 1932 the eight countries 
were: Argentina, ..4ustralia, Finland, Germany, New Zealand, Peru, Poland and the United 
States. 

Percentage of Increase or Decrease in Imports and Exports; Also 
Percentage Relation of Exnorts to Imports of Chief Commercial Countries 

of the World. 
(Calendar Year 1933 Compared with same Period in 1932) 

7percentage of 
Inc.(71)Dec.(-) 
1933 Compared 

Countr es 	with l32. 
Imports Exports 

Percentage 	- 
Relation 
of Exports 
to Imports 

- 	Percentage of 
'Inc.(71)Dec.(-) 

C 	
1933 Compared 

ountries 	with l32. 
 Imports Exports 

Percentage 
Relation 

of Exports 
to Import;. 

193 2 1 1933 1932 	1933 

Argentina (71)26.5 (71) 	2.6 1514.0 1214.9 rish Free State. () 3)4 (-)15.2 62.3 514.7 
Australia (71) 17.0 (71)35.0 11.16.6 167.2 taly............ (71)10.7 (.,1) 	7.9 

(71)16.0  
82.5 80.3 

Austria........ (-)12.2 (71) 	7.9 514.9 67.5 apan ............ (71)19.2 98.2 95.8 
Belgium ....... (71)10.9 1 (71) 15.7 91.1 95.1 'etherlands ...... .(71)12.9 (71) 	14.o 65.2 6o.o 
British India 

.. 
(-) 	0.7(71) 22 .7 102.0 126.0 ew Zealand ...... (71)93.0  

. 

(-)27.1 137.7  50.1 
(-)11.3 (71) 	7.6 109.1 132. 11 orway ........... 

. 

.(71) 	8.1 (71)10. 14 82.1 83. Canada.........
Czechoslovakia (-) 	5.0 (-) 	2.7 98.3 100.7 eru............. (71) 	6.2 (,1)19.5  235.1 250. 
Denmark......... (71) 	7.1 (71) 	2.2 99.1 9)4.7 oland ........... .(-) 	14.1 (-)11.5 125.7  116.0 

(71) 27)4  (71)27.14 1314.6 1314.7 3pain ............ ( ,/)7,9 71) 114 . 0  75.7 80.1 
(71)15.7  (,/)13.6 66.0 614.8 sweden ........... (-) 	7.0 71)29.0 32.3 98.9 

Finland........

•3rmany ....... (71) 	9.6  (71) 	3.3 122 .0 
1115.9 3witzerland...... (71)9.6 

. 

(71)29.0 145.14 53.5 
"France 	....... 

()12. 14 
. 

(-) 	8.9 60.5 62.9 Ynited Kingdom... (71)11.0 

. 

(71)16.0  51.9 5)4.14 ireece.........
Hungary........ (-) 	6.3 (71)19.7 98.5 155.5 Ynited States.... (71) 	5.3 (71) 	0.5 119.2 113.7 

.4 
/ 





Qrjisor. of Value nd Volume_of Canada's Trade, 19:- It is important to 
bear in mind, in 

comparing trade for dii'ferent periods, that values are not necessarily a true measure 
of the quantity or volume of merchandise involved. Changes in the nominal values of 
irrrports'and OXk)oftS over a given period may be caused by (a) variations in quantity; 

• (b) fluctuations in price; or (c) corfbnation of these factors. A preliminary corn-
• ilation has been made comparing the value and volume of Canada's 'trade for the calen-
dar year 1933 with that for 1932. The results are set forth in the following table. 
The declared vlues by main g'ous are s'iown for 1932 and 1933, together with the 
valuesobtained by re-valuing the quantibies of 1933 at the average import and export 
prices pieveiling in 1932. Thi3 eliminates the element of price fluctuation and per-
mits a con ori3on of the vo1um o: brac in the two years. It will be noted that the 
declared value of iaiports fell rorn $152,614,O0O  in 1932 to $401,254,000 in 1933, a 
decline of 	1,,60,000. If prices had not f1len from the 1932 level, the velue of 
inmorts in 1933 vioulC. have amounted to $417,833,000, and the decline would have been 
reduced. to 34L71.00O.  Thu deu!Ea-cd value o exports increased, from $493,810,000 in 
1932 to $531)475,000 in 1933, :,px'esenting an increase of $37,665,000. If prices had 
remained as they were In 1932, tha oorts in 1933 would have been worth $531,504,0Q0, 
being an .ncrease of $37,694.O0O. it vlil thus be seen that the increase in exports 
this year is entirely dus to increased volume which was only slightly offset by a de-
cline in prices. 

Fo:' d.eai1cd infoatin 'epecting tha value and volume of Canada's trade by 
ma±n groups, 1933 	with 1932, see statistics in the following table:- 

Comarison of Vau and Volume of Canada's Trade 
(1933 Cooared with 1932) 

Increase(1) D3crease(-) Calendar 	Quantities 1933 Compared with 1932 
Eeciarei. Declared 1933 Val- 

Main Grouns 	 Value 	Value bjed at 1932 Due to 	Due to 
1932 	•933 	1 Price 	Value 	Volume 

li:orts_ 	 (Thousands of Dollars) 
Mricultur&i and Vegetable 

	

Products .................... . 97,714 	87,707 	97,098 	(-) 9,867 	(-) 	1476 
Animals and Animal Products., 	17,14614 	17,631 	15,836 	(1) 	167 	(-) 1,628 
Fibres, Textiles and Textile 

	

Products... ...... ............ 68,9149 	70,275 	66,853 	(1) 1,326 	(-) 2,096 

	

Wood, Wood Products and Papert  22,837 	10,7 8 '4 	19,261 	(-) 14,0514 	(-) 3,576 

	

Iron and Its Products ......... 67,3146 	60,73 	56,867 	(-) 6,612 	(-)lQ,1479 
Non-Ferrous Metal Products... 	21,995 	18,036 	18,612 	(-) 3,959 	(-) 3,3 7

1 

'on-Metallic Iviineral Productn 	95,3141 	78,137 	91,827 	(-)17,2014 	() 
Che:iicals and Allied Products 	262 	214,053 	214,530 	(-) 3,79)4 	(-) 3,332 

	

Miscellaneous Coromoditie, . .. _ j2146 	25,833 	26,9 )49 	(-) 7,363 	(-) 6,7 	- 

	

Total Imports .......... .142,5l)4 1 4ol, 25 4 	1417,533 (-)51,360 	(-)314,781 

Domestic_orts 	1 	- I 
Aricultura1 and Vegeteh 

	

Products..................... 2014057 	198,172 	182,312 	C-) 5,835 	i (-)21,7145 
Anioia].s and Animal Products 	55,89 	67,152 	66,320 	1 W 11 -5 63 	(1) 10,73 1  
Fibres, Textiles and. Textile 

	

Produces ................... .....14,815 	7,0 146 	5,727 	(1) 2,231 	(1) 	912 

	

rood, W"od Products and Paier 133,982 	131,359 	155,009 	(-) 2,623 	(J)21,027 

	

Iron and Its l'roducts......... 16,326 	22,183 3 23,618 	0 5,857 	(7/) 7,292 
non-Ferrous Metal :oduct 	148,130 	G9,3)1 	60,839 	7/)21,211 	(1)12,709 
Non-Metallic Minera) Productsl 	9,63 	13,30 	13,570 	(1) 3,651 	(7/) 3,912 
Chemicals and Allied. Proc1ucts 	11,033 	i2,E0t 	13,688 	(1) 1,571 	(7/) 2,655 
Miscellaneous Oonirno.iities 	110,20 	10 1 Q9 	10,1421 	(7/) 	89_ (7/) 	201 

	

Total Ltperts............1493,510 1531,1475 	531,5014 	(7/)37,665 	(7/)37,6914 

The statistics In tho fl1owing table show the percentage increases and decreases 
in value and volume of i m.pods arid exports by main groups for each of the years 1931, 
1932 and 1933, as ccrnnr2d with the years 1930, 193) and 1932, respectively. It will 
be seen tht the declining tnd.ency of recent years has been reversed in the case of 
exnorts, wiich show increaee., in both value and volume for 1933 over 1932, as contrasted. 

-. 	 . 	-. • 	 . 	.w,•-... 	.._., __ ____. 	.,•_ .••- - 
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with decreases in the previous yesrs. The increase in exports is entirely due to 
increased volume, the increase of 7.6 per cent in volume comparing with the same 
percentage increase in declared value. Imports, however, continue to regtaer 
declines but on a smaller scale than in previous years. It will be noted that the 
decrease in imports in 1933 compared with 1932 is largely a matter of price. the 
declared value falling by 11.3 per cent as compared with only 7,7 per cent in volume, 

Canada's Percentages of Increase or Decrease in Importsendjxpprta 
On a Value and Volume Basis, 1931, 1932 and 1933 

Compared with 1930, 1931 and 1932, 

	

Percentage Inc.( 71) Dec.(-) 	Percentage Inc.(71)  Dec.(-) 
in Value. 	 in quantity. 

	

1931 	1932 	1933 	1931 	1932 	1933 

	

Main Groups 	 Compared Compared Compared Compared Compared Compared 

	

with 	with 	with 	with 	with 	with 

	

1930. 	1 031. 	1932. 	1930- 	1931- i 	1934 

	

Imports 	 1% 
Mriculture.l and Vegetable 

	

Products .................. ...(-.)30.l 	(-)27. 14 	(-)l0.l 	(-)15.8 	(...)162 	(..) 05 
Animals and Animal Products.J(-)53.2 1(-)39.0 	(71) 1.0 J(_)39.7 	(_)lg,14 I (-) 9.3 
Fibres, Textiles and Textile 

	

Products .................... ;(-)39.,6 	(-)23.5 	( 71) 1.9 	(...)17,7 	(-) 9,5 	(-) 3.0 

	

Wood, Vood Products and Paper (-)30.l 	()314.,7 1(-) 1 7. 9 	(-)26.6 	(..)35.14 	(-)15.7 

	

Iron and Its Products......... (_)141 	(-)141.7 	C-) 9.8 	(_)146.O 	(-)142.1 	(-)15.6 
Non-Ferrous Metals and Pro- 

	

duets ....................... ;(-)143.14 	(-)1414.o 	(-)l8.o 	(_)39.14 	(-)52.8 	(-)15.14 
Non-Metallic Minerals and 

	

Products .................... (-)35.7 	(-)10.1 	(-)18.0 	(-)16.6 	(-)14.3 	(_) 3.7 

	

Chemicals and Allied Products' (_)l 14.8 	(-)11.1 	(-)13.6 	(-) 14.3 	(-)114.2 	(-)12,0 

	

Miscellaneous Commodities...J( - ) 26 .O 	(- ) 30 .3 	(-)22.1 	(-)18.0 	(-)16,1 	()199 

	

Total Imports ...........(-)37.7 	(-)27.9 -- (-)11.3 	(-)26.2 	(-)2198 	(=) 7.7 

Domestic Lyorts 

MHcu1tura1 and Vegetable 
Products ................... 
1imalB and 4riimal Products.. (-)225 

Fibres, Textiles and Textile 
Products .................... .(-)26.1 

Wood, Wood Products and Paper (-)25.7 
Iron and Its Products ......... .(-)59.9 
Non-Ferrous Metals and Pro.. 
duct s...................... 	(-)36.2 

Non-Metallic Minerals and 
Products .................... .(_)314.5 

Chemicals and Allied Products (-)33.5 
Miscellaneous Commodities.... (-.)19. 

Total Exports ......... I(-)31.7 

(-) 2.7 	(-) 2.9 	(-) 8.7 	(71) 14.7 	(..)io7 
(-)21.6 	(71) 20 . 8 	(-) 3.9 	(-) 2.1 1 (71) 1 943 

(-)lo.7 (71) 146 .3 (_)314i. (71) 22 .8 (71)18 1 9 
(_)27.S (71) 	2.0 (-)19.14 (-)17.3 (71) 15j7 (_)114.,5 (71)35.9 (-)57.14 (-)13.0  (71)14147 
(_)314.8 (71)1414.1 (-)18.6 (-)19.14 (71)26,14 

(_)35.5 (71)37.8 (-)29.2 (_)314.8 (71)o.5 
(71) 	1.7 (,/)114.2 (-)19.5 (71) 	2.6 (71)214.1 
(-)31.8 (71) 	0.9 (-)17.0 (-) 	9.9 (71) 	2.0 

()18.4 	(71) 7.6 	(-)15.9 	(-) 6.5 	(71) 7,6 

The statistics in th6 following table showing the percentages of increase or 
decrease in the quantity and value of Canadats  imports and exports of some forty-
five (145) representative commodities or groups of commodities, calendar year 1933 
compared with 1932, indicate that the quantities in both Imports and exports show 
some remarkable increases. In the list of forty-five (145) import commodities, 
eighteen (is) show increases In the quantity in 1933 compared with thirteen (13)  last 
year; while thirty-two (32) of the forty-five (14) export commodities show increasse 
in the quantity in 1933  compared with nine (9) in 1932. 
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Percentage of Increase or Decrease In Canada's Imports and Exports 

(Calendar Year 1933 Comoared with Similar Period in 1932) 

IMPO1TS 	 EXPORTS 
Percentage of 	• 	 Percentage of 

Inc.(L) or D.ec.(-) • 	 Inc.(,1 ) or Dec.(-) 
1933 Compared 	 1933 Comoared 

Commodity 	with 1932  in- 	Cocimodity 	I 	with 1q32 in- 

Q,uantity 	Value 	 uantity 	Value 

Artificial silk yarn.... (/)615, 	 basives, artificial, 
Automobiles ............. (J)22.9 	(-) 0)4 : cr9..................(/)155.5 	(J].22.7 
Bacon and hams .......... (_) 142.6 	(_)14.O jLids .................. (L) 60,7 1 	./) 63.1 
Band and hoop Iron ...... (-) 14.7 	(_) 3..7 1A1uniUm in bare.......(./) S 14.9 	(-/)113.8 
Bars of iron (mci. 	 ;.pes, fresh ..........( 1 ) 35.1 	j) 71.9 
rails) .................. (-)).O8 	(-) 3.0 	beos, raw .......... 	.(1) 32.5 	(7/) 60.9 

Binder twine ............. -)lb.O 	(-)18.7 	utomoIIes ............. (1) 6€..7 	(7/) 62.1 
Coal ....................(-) 6.3 	(-)io.3 :Bon and hamc..........(J)lO 1 ..7 i ( 1 )121.8 
Cocoa and chocolate ......(./)21.5 	(7/) 2.5 IBarley .................(.) 79.9 	(-) 82.9 
Coffee, green ............ (,/) 9.3 	(-.) 1.2 Bran and shorts ........ .( 7/)  53.1 	(7/)  52.9 

. 

Coke .................... (-)12.6 	(-)16.4 	Butter ................. 	.( 71)  26.5 	(7/) 26.1. 
Corn ..................... (-)23.6 	(-) 8.6 	Cheese .................;(-) 14.7; (-) 	91 
Cotton, raw .............(/)22.9 	(J)55.2 	Coal ....................(-) 9.1 	(-) 17.1 
Cotton yarn ............ .t (1) 8.7 	(-) 3,5 !Cper In ore .......... .(_) 	6.8' (-) 10.0 
Distilled spirits ....... .(-)27.1 	(-.)23..4 Coppe' blister and re- 
Fertilizers ............. .(-)17.1 	(-)14.9 	fined coprer .......... I(-) 	7.0 	(1) 	5.5 
Fru.its, canned ..........i ( 1) 85. 1 	(7/)29.9 Ferro-manganese ........ '(/)191.q. (1) 170. 1  
Fruits, dried ............(_)21.5 	(-)25.1 Fertilizers ............ 

	

.(7/) 13.14 	(-) 	2.0 
Grass, manila, sisal, 	jPish ................... .(7/) 17.5 	(7/) 	9.9 
istle, etc ..............C-) 6J4 	(7/) 1.7 	Pootwea 	(rubber) .......(./)Ll.5 	(7/) 211. 11 

Hides, raw............... (7/) 5.8 	(7/)115.S IHay ..................... (1) 	3.8 	(7/) 20.0 
Jute cloth or canvas....: (-) 4.5 	(7/) 2.9 Hides, raw ............. 	(./)l69.3' (./)32.7 
Nuts(except cocoanuts). (7/) 9., 7 	(-) 1.2 	Le&d ................... .( 7/) 1Q.5 ,  (./) 51.8 
Oil, cotton seed, crude.; (_)146.1 	(-)52.1 iLogs (wood) ............. (.7/) 33.9 	(.1)  111.9 
Oil for soap ............ .(/)116.Ll. 	(7/)24.2 IMlik,  preserved ......... (7/) 12.1: (-) 	QQI4 

Oil, gasoline ........... .(_)l4.i i (_)55.8 11lickel ..................(,/)17 14..6 	(71) 21 3. 0  
Oil, petroleum, crude...: (7/) 5.8 	(-)22.5 10ats ....................(-) 61.0 	(-) 65.9 
Pigs and ingots (iron)..' (-)i3J1 	(71)32.0 oil, petroleum, crude 	1(7/) L16,i  (7/) 61,2 
Planks and boards ........ (-)l3.1 	(-)13.4 Oil, gasoline ..........(-) 	3.91 (7/) 	7.2 
Plates and sheets, iron., (7/) 1.6 	(1)15.: !Paper, newsprint ........ (1) 3.51 (-) 16.6 
Rice ..................... (7/) 1.9 	(-) 7.9 	P1an]c and boards ...... 	.( 7/) 51.0 	(7/) 38.3 
Rods of iron ............ .(-)62.7 	(-)70.3 Piatinum concentrates 	1(7/)107.11 (7/) 	1.1 
Rubber, crude .......... 1  () 7.6 	(7/)28.5 	?otatoes ................(-) 	6.6 	( 1 ) 117.0 
Silk, raw ................ .(-.)l5.7 	(-)26.5 lPulpwood ............... 	.(./) 23.3 	(-.) 	2.8 
Soda and compounds .......(-)13.4 	(-)19.5 	ol1ing mill products 	( -/) 352 . 6  (7/) 227.5 
Structural iron ..........(-)39.5 	(-)39.8 ISilver, in ore ......... .(-) 	36 	(7/) 11.2 
Sugar for refining.......(-) 9.1 	C-) • 	Silvor bullion ......... ..(-) 20.5 	(-) 	5.5 
Su]phur ................. .(7/)34.1 	(7/)25.1 	Sod. and compounds ..... (7/) 27.31 (4)15.2 
Tea .................... .! (-) 2.5 	(-) 2.5 {igai, refined ......... 	.(7/) 98.9' (/) 97.2 
Tin in ingots ........... '  (-) io.o 	(71) 142.0 gTires, rubber .......... 	 (7/) 24.5 	(7/) 10,2 
Tobacco, raw .............() 7.3 	()13.3 ITirober, square .......... (71 ) 	5,2 	(-) 	0.3 
Vegetables, canned .......(-)32.0 	(_)314.G Tcbacco, raw ...........(7/) 24.Q! (7/) 15.3 
Wines ....................(-)2O.4 	(-)20..2 	Theat. . . 	............. (-) 15,9 	(-) 	14.7 

Wool, raw ............... (71)57.9 	(/)146.11 1Wheat flou ........... .... (7/) 	8 .5' (7/) 10.7 
tool foils .......... .... 1 (/)77.7 	(7/)76.1 	Wniskey ................ 	30.8 	(-) 22.3 
Wool tops ................(7/)20.11 	(7/)35.7 	Wood pulp ............... (7/) .514.5 	( 1 ) 23)4 
Woollen yarn ............ . ( 71)22.1 	(./)18.7 	Irc spelter ........ 	LO 	(1) 29.5 

) 

9 

Analysis of Canada's 	The total external trade of Canada 
during the calendar year 1933 was 

valued at $938,762,000, compared with a similar trade in 1931 valued at $1,2 115,3 141,000, 
and in 1932 at 95]4,1453,000; the decrease in 1933 compared with the year 1931 amounting 
to $306,579,000 or 214.6  per cent; end with the year 1932 to $15,691,000 or 1,7Tier 
cent. Imports in 1933 show a decrese compared with a similar trade in 1931 and 1932, 
the decrease compared with 1931 amounting to $.26,844,000, and - 'ith 1932 to $51,350,000; 
rzhile the exports also show a decrense compared with 1931, but an increase compared with. 
1932, the decrease amounting to $79,735,000,  and the increase to $35,669,00C. During 
1933 imports amounted to $14Ol,254,oOO, comparod with an import of $528,0 98.00 in 193 ], 
and in 1932 of $)452,61 11,000; the decrease in l33 comoared with the year 1931 amou.ting 
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• Total Trade............ 
Ba1ane of Trade:-
Faourab1e (71) 
Unfavourable (-)........ 
Coin and Bullion 

Imports:- 

Exports: - 
Canadian produces .. 

Foreign produce....... 

Total Exports...... .  

Total Trade........... 

Balance of Trade:-
Favourable (/) 
Unfavourable (-) ....... 

Balance of Trade: 
Favourable (1) 
Unfavourable (-) 

Imports.................... 

Export $ .................... 

Total Imports........ 
Exports:- 

Canadian produce......... 
Foreign produce.......... 

- Years ended December 31- 	lncrease(/) DecreaseW 
1933 Compared with - - 

1931 	1932 	1933 	- 1931 	1932 
Merchandise 

(In Thousands of Dollars) 
Imports:- 	 I  

Dutiable goods ........... 	1416,179 	283,1425 	235,236 (-)1$0,943 (-)53,189 
Free goods ............... 	.21l.qlqi 	164,inl 	166pis (...) 145,901,/) 1, 629_ 

Merchandise and Coin 
and Bullion 

Total Exports........ 

628 ,09 8 1 1452,6114 1401,2514 (-)226,1414 (-)5l,36o  

605 1 336 
11,q07 

1493,809 
3,030 

531,14714 
6,0314 

(-) 	73,962 ~i 
J-) 	5,873 

(-)37,665 
(_) 	1,996 - 

617,2143 501,839 537,508 C-) 	79,735 (1)35,669 

1,2145,3141 9514,1453 938,762 (-)306,579 
-i 

(-)15,691 
--ft 

(-)10,55 (,1)149,225 (1) 136, 2 514 (4) 1147 ,109 1 (71)87,029 

2,05 14 1,120 345 - (-) 	1,208 (-) 	274 - 

31,906 l 
- 	 4o,qlq 

51,1483 
10,3014 

56,066 
6,262 

, _ 

(/) 	214,160  
(-) 	3)4165L 

( 1 ) 	14,583 
(-) 	14,o142 	- 

7 2 , 8251 61,787 62,328 (-) 	10,1497 	1 N) 541 - 

62,907 63,1714 ( - ) 	11,705  (71) 	267 	- 

(71)70,771 (71) 60,66 7 (1) 61,1482  (71) 	9,289 85 	- 

630,1521 	1453,734 

690,068' 

1402,100 

 599,836 

( -)228,052 

1  ( - ) 	90,232  
(-)51,6314 

(71)36,2 10 

(71)59,916(71)1o9, 892(71) 197,73 6  (71) 1 37, 820 

-7- 

to $226,814 14,000 or 36.1 per cent, and compared with 1932 to $5 1 ,3 60,000 or 11.3 per 
cent; while the total exports in 1933 were valued at $537,508,000, compared with an 
export trade in 1931 valued at $617,243,000, and in 1932 at $501,839,000;  the decrease 
in 1933 compared with 1931 amounting to $79,735,000 or 12.9 -per cent, but compared with 
1932 the increase was $35,669,000 or 7.1 per cent. Canada's domestic exports in 1933 
were valued at $531,47 14,000; in 1931 at $605,336,000; and in 1932 at $ 1493,809,000; the 
decrease In 1933 compared with 1931 amounting to $73,862,000 or 12.2 per cent, but com-
pared with 	1932 the increase totalled $37,665,000 or 76 per cent. 

For the twelve months ended December 31, 1933, Canada's visible trade balance 
was favourable to the extent of $136,2514,000, compared with an unfavourable balance 
during the same period in 1931 of $10,855,000, and afavourable balance In 1932 of 
$149,225,000, the Improvement in Canada's visible trade a1ance in 1933 compared with 
1931 amounting to $1147,109,000,  and with 1932 to $87,029,000.  If the trade in merchan-
dise and coin and bullion are added together the trade balance with the world in 1933 
was favourable to the extent of $197,716,000, compared with a favourable balance in 
1931 of $59,916,000, and in 1932 of $109,892,000. 

For further details respecting Canada's trade with the world. in (a) Merchandise, 
and (b) Coin end Bullion, see statistics in the following table:- 

mary of Canpdp'6 Trade with the World 

___ - 





Canada's Imports, Exports, Total Trade, and Duty Collected, 1915  to 193 
(Merchandise) 

Calendar Years 
Total 
Imports 

Total 
Exports 

Total 	Excess Exports 7( 	Duty 
Trade 	Excees Imports(-) Collected 

In Thousands of Dollars) 

1915 ............  1450,885 653, 148 1,1014,373 (,t)202,603 91,903 
1916........... 767,377 1,112,14145 1,879,822 ( 71)3)45,068 139,002 
1917  ............ 1,006,031 1,593,496 2 ,599.527 1  (,/)587, 465 167,041 
1918 ............  9 10,1142 l,2)4,730 	j 2153877 ( 71)333,531 5L,g14.9 
1919  ............ 9 )41,O14 1,29 	,830 2,235,3 14 ( 1)353,16 163,921 
1920 ............  1,336,921 1,302,305 2,G39,726 ( - ) 	3,1i6 03,029 
1921 ............  799,)473 1 	316,6914 1,616,172 (71) 	17,216 117,693 
1922  ............ .762,1409 898,173 1,660,587 (71)135,769 i132,172 
1923... ......... .903,031 1 1 028,529 1,931,560 (71)125,1498 136,065 
192)4... ......... .808,1)45 1,070,612 1,878,757 (1) 2 62 , 1467 .23,163 
1925 ............  890,193 1,233,099 2,173,292 (1)39 2, 906  ~37,95 9  
1926............. 1,008,3142 1,283,939 2,292,281 I (71)275,597 55,l66 
1927 ............  .1,087,118 il,238,9214 2,326,0142 (71)151,806 68,303 
1923  ............ .1,222,318 1,3714,2146 2,596564 (71)151,923 92,266 
1929 ............  .1,298,992 1,208,338 2 ,507 , 330 ( - ) 	90,655 o6,95o 

120,250 
1930........... 1,008,1479 905,1460 1,913,939 (-) 103,019 61,395 
1931  ............ ..628,098 617,2)43 1,2145,3 141 ( - ) 	10,855 
1932  ............ .1452,61)4 501,839 95)4,1453 (.71) 	149,225 186,573 
1933  ............ .4O1,254 537,508 938,762 (71)136,25 14 69,676 

,na1ysis of Canada's Commodity Trade, 1931:- The decrease in Canada's imports 
in t1a calendar year 1933 corn- 

pared with 1932, anounting to $51,360,000, occurred in seven (7) of the nine (9) main 
groups; while the increase in the Dominion's domestic expor's, amounting to $37,665,000, 
occurred also in seven (7) of the main groups. The decreases in the seven (7) main 
groups of imports to show decreases totalled $52,653,000, and the increases in the two 
(2) main grous to show increases amounted to $1,493,000; while the increases in the 
seven (7) main groups of exports to show increases amounted to $146,173,000, and the de- 
creases in the two Lain groups to show decreases totalled $8,506,000. The value of 
each import group, arranged in order of importance, with increase or decrease, 1933 
compared with each identical group in 1932, was: (1) Agricultural and Vegetable Prod- 
ucts, $37,707,000,  decrease $9,867,000; (2) Non-Metallic Minerals and Products, $78,137, 
000, decrease $17,2014,000; (3) Fibres, Textiles and Textile Products, $70,275,000, in- 
crease $1,326,000; (14) Iron and Its Products, $60,734,000, decrease $6,612,000; (5) 
Miscellaneøus Commodities, $25,883,000, decrease $7,363,000; (6) Chemicals and Allied 
Products, $214,063,000, decrease $3,794,000; (7) Wood, Wood Products and reaper,  $18,783, 
000, decrease $14,0514,000;  (8) Non-Ferrous Metals and Products, $18,036,000, decrease 
$3 , 959 ,000 ; and  (9) Animals and Animal Products, $17,631,000, increase $167,000: v'hile 
the value of each export group, arranged in order of importance, with increase or de-
crease, 1933 compared with 1932, 'vas: (1) Agricultural and Vegetable Products, $198,172, 
000, decrease $5,885,000; (2) Wood, Wood Products and Paper, $131,359,000, decrease 
$2,623,000; (3) Non-Ferrous Metals and Products, $69,3141,000, increase $21,211,000; 
(14) Animals and Animal Products, $67,152,.)O0, increase $11,563,000; (5) Iron and Its 
Products, $22,183,000, increase $5,357,000; (6) Non-Meta.Llic Minerals and Products, 
13,309,000, increase $3,651,000; (7) Chenica.Ls and Allied Products, $12,60 14,000, in-

crease $1,571,000; (8) Miscellaneous Commodities, $ 10,309, 000,  increase $89,000; and 
(9) Fibres, Textiles and Textile Products, $7,046,000, increase $2,231,000. 

For further details respecting Canada's commodity imports and exports, with 
increases or decreases, 1933 compared with 1932, see statistics in the following 
table:- 

Canada's Principal Imports and Exports, 1933, With Increase 
or Decrease, Compaed with 1932. 

(For Principal Commodities Imported and Exported, see 
following prte) 
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Cnacias Princioal Imports and. Exnorts, 1933, with Increase or 
Decrsiretit1i 1932. 

Not- Values in Thousands of Do11rrs  

Imports, 	Inc.( 71 ) 	 cports, 	Inc.(71) 
Commodity Imported 	l93 	 Cornodity Exported 	1933 	Dec.(-) 

Group 1. Agr±culturai nd TeetabJ.e Products. 
Thousands o 	L)oili F, Thousands of Dollars 

Total 	of Group........ 87,707 (-) 9,867 Tocal 	.f 	roup ....... 19Z,l72 (-) 5,885 
Principal Imports 1r*c!7ü 1orts 

'oeveages Alcoholic F,514 (-) ;, ) i-c ............. 122,41 (-) 5,97 
Sugar for refining 1,1 112 (l 9C6 i1 	iicur......... 19,017 (J) 1 I 814 
Fruits, 	frech......... lO.,3() (.-) .,6G .tresn ....... 11,O43 (71) 14,621 
Vegetableii ........ EO9 (/) .' 	 . 9,038 C-) 2,536 

1486 Tea ......... 	......... 5,732 ,- I.S iw 	tcbacro ......... 3,6614 (71)  
FruitE, 	dried......... ) , 93 (--) L,33 uVir 	ire s ........ 3 ,81 (1) 332 
Vei.,ble 	.......... 62, (-) i,7 br f'ctvcar. .,7SQ ( 71) 5145 
CoIfe€, 	g'een....... (. O 2,17 (71) 750 
ubber, 	crude........ 2,6 (;' 6iü ........... 1,717 (-) 350 

C--) Ps 1,697 (-) 3,282 
Corn ................. 2,582 (-) 2hI Tye. 	............. 	... 1,51414 (-) 2,86 
Tobacco, 	raw......... (-) 30 3eed.o 	.............. 1,373 (71) 292 
Cocoa and chocolate 1,4E8 C)) 30 Potoec.. .......... 1,179 (71) 377 
Fruits, preserved, 1:140 C)) 36 Sugar, refined 8 144 (1) 1416 
Seeds ................ 1,021 (-) 3G2 Bar!y... ........... 762 (-) 3,689 

fle 	anO 	beer........ 422 (71) 373 
Group 2. Animals and jnimai P:oducts. 

Thousands ci' Thousands of Dollars 
Total 	of Group....... 17,631 ()' 167 Total o± Group 67,152 (71) 11 ,563 
Principal Imports: Trircipal ETports: 
Furs ................ 3,512 (71) 82 7i.'. ............... 19,636 (.71) 1,7714 
Hides, 	raw .......... 2,37 (71) 907 Furs, 	raw........... 11,925 (71) 1,055 
LeatIr, 	unrnfd ...... 2,088 (--) 122 Meat,s .............. 11,090 (•1) 14,552 

- 	............ :. (-) Chee 	............. 8,077 (-) 638 
Leather, 	ind ....... . 1 , 5 33 C-) 14)414 .fniroalq, 	living 14,170 (71) 1,5146 
Animals, 	living 1,013 (.) 1450 Ltther, unnufcl 3,238 (71) 9114 
Grease for soap ..... 896 (.71) bC Hues, 	raw......... 2,315 (71) 1,775 
Meats................ 847 ( 90 M1k, 	ccrdensed.... 2 ,097 (-) 

(71) 
1 

Butter .............. 236 a')) 1 casis.... 371 330 
62 7 (71) 170 

Group 3. Fioes, Textiles End Tei1e Products. 

Thousands o 	Dolus Thusands of Dollars 
Total 	of Group ........ 7-),275 (1) 1.326 Poa. of G-oup 7,0)46 (71) 2,231 
Princial Imports: ri:aa 	i"port: 
Cotton, 	raw.......... ii,35 C)) 14,21.5 oo1, 	rar........... 1,912 (71) 

(71) 
1,590 

509 Cotton goods......... 10,650 (-) 1 07 :autaeturs.. 1 	01 
Woollen gooO.s.. 	., ... 7,°02 (-) 1475 Ctto?i 	............. l,89 (-) 143 
P1, heror 	and jute 6,614- (./) 16]. -ir.c!er 	t±ne 705 (-) 166 
Silk, 	raw............ 143 (--) .,6- it manu'actures 141 

263 
(-) 
(1)  

26 
Noils and topo....... 14,397 (,i) 1,21C Cnrci'.ge, 	i.o.p 239 
7oo1ian yarzi ......... 2,$h5 (71 1452 ................ 08 (71) 24O 
..rtificial 	s1].k... ,773 -) 1 o'1ei' 	oocic....... 1142 (71) 39 
Wool, 	riw ............ 2,651 71) 8G Arf'.c'ia1 	sill 122 (1) 20 
Cotton yarn .......... 2,1452 (.) 8 01lcoths ........... 87 ) 27 
Manila, 	sisal, 	istle, ;ockr and stockings, 

tc.................. 2,251 (71) 38 n..00.............. 4O C-) 245 
Silk fabr±c3., .- 1,'J14 (.-) 507 oirets............. 28 (-) 1 
Silk. 	......... 1,139 (-) oo and mitts.... 114 (71) 6 
Hats and caps... G( (.) 273 
Carpcit_(wo1) ....... 1419 (,) TLf()  

Group L. Wood, od .ercdu.cr.s and. l!aer, 
ansiLs Thcuand.s of Dollars 

Total 	of Group ........ 18,7 8 3 (--) 14 ,05 1 ! ¶'o;a] 	of 	Gr:up  ........ 13l,59 (-) 2,623 
Principal Inrpor1 s: rioct.a1 	ports 

Books, 	etc ........... ,3141 (A 1,1401 r.'rrint 	aper...... 69,200 (-)13,766 
Paper................. 5,3 14t 1-) ] 

,141414  'od 	pi1r 	........... 23,355 (71) 14,1425 
Wood -  2,hl- (-) 91 ?cr 	nd 	oards.., , l7,)42J. (t 4,82 
Wood, mwaiactured 2,)4b1 ,-) bd8 F\vol 

: 	WJ 





Principal Exports: 
Sodium compounds 3,126 (71) 	1414 
Acids................ 3,053 (71) 	1,181 
Fertilizers.......... 2,900 (-) 	5 
Drugs and medicines 634 (-) 	18 
Soap................. 605 (71) 	210 
Paints and varnishes. 383 (71) 	9 

14,397 (,1) 	653 
2,588 (..) 	214.14 
2,1480 C-) 	285 
2,068 (-) 	502 
1,801 C-) 	316 
1,5146 (-) 	1,069 

1,518 (1) 	155 
997 ( 71) 	126 

10- 
Canada's Principal Imports and Exports, 1933, with Increase or Decrease, 

Compared. with 1932 - 	(Cont'd.) 
Irort7 Inc. (7) ExporfsInc. (i') 

Commodity Imported 1933 Dec. (_) Commodity Exported 1933 Dec. (-) 
Group 5. Iron and Its Products. 

Thousands of Dollars Thousands of Dollars 
Total 	of Group ........ 60,73 14 (-) 6,612 Total of Group ........ 22,183 (71) 5,857 
Principal Imports: Principal Exports: 
rolling mill products 114,97 (71) 918 Autos ................ 8,506 ( p1) 3,260 
Machinery ............ 12,175 (-) 14,282 Machinery ............ 3,179 (-.) 1417 
Auto parts ........... 10,836 (-) 752 Pigs and ingota 2,616 (71) 1,732 
Engines and boilers 5,002 (-) 1,015 Farm implements 1,11.69 (_) 55 
Farm implements...... 2,290 (1) 96 Auto parts........... 1,337 (-) 50 
Hardware and cutlery.  1,871 (-) 146 Rard.wa.re  and cutlery.  1,019 (71) 13 
Castings and forgings 1,262 C-) 322 Scrap iron or steel ggl (71) 776 
Autos ................ 1,2014 (-) 5 Rolling mill products 786 (71) 546 
Stamped and coated Pubes and pipe8 ..... 7314 (71) 53 
products ............ 955 (-) 236 Tools............. 503 (,1) 207 

Tools 	............. 8 148 ( 71) 85 
Wire................. 815 (-) 30 
Tubes and pipes 789 (-) 239 
Iron 	ore 	............ ).Ol (71) 217 
Pigs and ingots 1400 (,1) 97 

Group 6. Non-Ferrous Metals and Their Products. 	- - 
Thousands of Dollars Thousands of Dollars 

Total 	of Group ........ 18,036 (-) 	3,959 Total of 	Group ........ 69,3 14.]. (71)21,211 
rrincipal Imports: Principal Exports: 
Electric apparatus 5,2149 (-) 	2,1458 Nickel............... 22,796 (71)15,512 
Aluminium ........... 2,813 (-) 	591 Copper ingota, bars, 
Brass ................ 1,1496 (-) 	710 etc ......... 13, 1408 (71) 754 
Precious metals..... 1,330 (71) 	185 Aluminium in bars 5,980 (71) 3,183 
Tin In Ingots ........ 1,1 149 (71) 	3140 Lead ......... 5,190 (71) 1,772 
Nickel............... 1,052 (-) 	202 Zinc ................. 5,173 (.71) 1,311 
Clocks and watches 957 (-) 	72 Silver ............... 14,853 (-) 108 
Copper ............... 1441 (-) 	336 Gold, 	raw............ 2,300 (-) 1,625 

Electric apparatus 1,878 (71) 561 
Copper ore........ 1,7214 (-) 191 
Copper blister....... 1,251 ( 7/) 18 	- 

Group 7. Non-Metallic Minerals and Their Prducta, 
Thousends of Dollars Thousands of Dollars 

Tot?1 	of 	Group ........ 78,137 (-)17,20 14  Total of 	Group ........ 13,309 (71) 3,651 
Principal Imports: Principal Exports: 
Coal ................. 28,122 (-) 	3,216 Asbestos, 	raw......., 14,989 (71) 	1,888 
Petroleum, 	crude..... 22,820 (.-) 	6,6147 Stone and products 3,112 (71) 	1 ,095 
Clay and products 14,961 (-) 	14145 Mineral 	oils ......... 1,7140 (71) 	517 
Gasoline............. 3,992 (-) 	5,042 Coal ................. 1,188 (-) 	245 
Glass ................ .3,958 (-) 	590 
Lubricating oils..... 2,6214  
Coke................. 2,322 (-) 	11.55 
Diamonds, unset 332 (-) 	95 

Group 8. Chemicals and £Llied. Prqducts. 
Thousands of Dol.lars 	Thouaands of DoTllars 

Total of Group ........ 	2)4,068 	(-) 3,7914 Total of Group ........ 	12,6014 	(71) 1,571 
Principal Imports: 
Dyeing and tanning 
materials........... 
rugs and medicines.. 

Paints and varnishes. 
Sodium compounds..... 
Fertilizers.......... 
Cellulose products... 
Compounds of tetra-
ethyl lead.......... 

Acids................ 

 

 

    



- 



-11- 

Canada's Principal Imports and Exports, 19333 with Increase or 
Decrease, Compared with 1932 	(Cont'd.) 

	

Imports, Inc. (71) 	 Expo, Inc. ( 71) 
Commodity Imorted 	1933 	Dec. () 	Commodity xpOrted 	1933 	Dec. (-.) 

Group 9 Miscellaneous Commodities. 
Thousands of Dollars Thousands of Dollars 

Total of Group ....... 25,883 (-.) 	7,363 Total of Group.4 10,309 (71) 89 
Principal Imports: Principal Exports: 
Settlers' effects 14,19  (-) 	2,880 Settlers' 	effects 3,11 (-) 22 
Articles for exhibi- 
tion............... 2,361 (-.) 	689 Films........... i 3,005 (-) 227 
Scientific equipment 2,294 (-) 	392 Electrical energy 2,282 (71) 1494 
Containers.......... 2,222 (-) 	511 Stationery .......... 1416 (-) 100 
Post office parcels 1,852 (-) 	2149 Vessels ............. 3141 (71) 42 
Articles re-imported 1,713 (71) 	293 Containers .......... 264 (71) 19 
Express parcels 990 (-) 	168 Musical instruments 66 (71) 9 
Toys................ 925 (-) 	196 Cameras ............. 14 (71) 1 
Jewellery........... 553 (-) 	2214 
Films, moving picture 5)46 (-) 	36 
Pocket books, 	etc 1418 (-) 	101 

Imports into Cangdgb Countries, 1_933;- Canada's total imports from all 
countries for the twelve months 

ended December 31, 1933, totalled $401,254,311, compared with $ 1452,614,257, durir.g 
thesame period in 1932, the decrease in 1933 compared with 1932 amounting to 
$51,359,9 146 or 11.3 per cent; whereas the Dominion's total imports from Empire coun-
tries were valued at $132,766, 1413 in 1933, and in 1932 at $128,057,615,  the increase 
in 1933 over 1932 amounting to $14,708,798 or 3,7 per cent (imports from the United 
Kingdom increased from $93,508,1 143 to $97,960,003  or 14.8 per cent); while total im- 
oorts from foreign countries in 1933 amounted to $268, 1487,898, and in 1932 to $3214,556, 
642, the decrease, 1933 compared with 1932, amounting to $56,068,7 144 or17.3 per cent 
(imports from the United States decreased from $263,5149,3)46 to $217,292,236 or 17.6 
per cent). In 1932 Empire countries supplied Canada with 28.3 per cent of her total 
imports, and foreign countries with 71.7 per cent, but in 1933 Empire countries supp-
lied 33.1 per cent, and foreign countries 66.9 per cent. 

Canada's total imports from principal Empire and foreign countries, with in-
crease or decrease, twelve months ered December 31, 1933, compared with similar period 
in 1932, were as under:- 	 4 Total Imports 	of Total 

- Increase(71) or Decrease(-) 
1932 	1q33 	1932 	1933 	1933 Compared with 1932 

Imports from 	$ 	$ 
All Countries...... . 	1452,6114,257 1401,25 14,311 	100.0 100.0 	(.-)51,359,9146 (-) 11.3 
Empire Countries.... 128,057,615 132,766,1413 28.3 33.1 (71) 	14,708,793  (71) 3.7 
Foreign Countries... 32)4,556,6142 263, 1487,898 71.7 66.9 (_)56,068,7 14. 14 (-) 17.3 
Argentina ........... 992 ,3 23 l,534,598 0.2 0.14 (71) 592,275  (71) 59.7 
Australia ........... 5,8 145,187 5,079,77 8  1.3 1.3 (-) 765,409 (-) 13.1 
Be1giu 	............. 14,0 )47,005 3,075, 889 0.9 0.8 (-) 971,116  (-) 214.0 
Brazil .............. 7514,227 5)43,090 0.2 0.1 (-) 211,137  (-) 28.0 
British Guiana ...... 2,861,963 1,968,3149 o.6 0.5 (-) 893,61 14 (-) 31.2 
British 	India....... 14,7147,818 14,867,3314 1.0 1.2 (71) 120,066  '(71) 2.5 
British South Africa 14,085,3141 )4,537,483 0.9 1.1 (71) 1452,142  (71) 11.1 
British West Indies- 
Barbados ........... 2,931,218 3,059 ,1430  o.6 0.9 (71) 128,212  (71) 14.3 
Jamaica ............ 3,293,316 2,7142,714 0.7 0.7 (-) 550,602 (-) 16,8 
Trinidad and Tobago 2,538,332 1,987,7 14 7 0.6 0.5 (-) 650,585 (-) 214.6 
Other Br.W. 	Indies. 1,358,9514 1,340,1467 0.3 0.3 C-) 18,1487 (-) 1.3 

China ............... l,767,284 2,167,199 0.14 0.5 (71) 399,915  (71) 22.6 
Colombia ............ 3,1421,61414 3,097, 292  0.7 0.3 (-) 324,352  (-) 9 , 5 
Cuba ................ 7141,6614 989,157 0.2 0.2 (71) 247,1493  (71) 33.14 
Denmark ............. 117,9814 257,247 0.03 o.o6 (71) 139,263 (71)118.0 
France .............. 9,51)4,215 6,700,984 2.1 1.7 (-) 2,813,231  (-) 29.6 
Germany ............. 9,786,339 9,313,362 2.2 2.3 (-) 1472,977  (-) 14.8 
Irish Free State.... 39,721 26,824 0.009 0.007 (-) 12,897 (-) 32.5 
Italy ............... 3,281,308 2,665,70 14 0.7 0.7 (-) 6l5,604 (-) 18.8 
Japan ............... 14,551,059 3,128,876 1.0 0.8 (-) 1,1422,183 (-) 31.2 
Mexico .............. 1,0 143,882 390,029 0.2 0.1 (-) 653,853 (-) 62.6 
Netherlands ......... 14 ,307,0 1 5 3,233,588 0.9 0.8 (-) 1,073,1427  (-) 214.9 
Newfoundland 576,1435 626,086 0.1 0.2 (71) 149,651 (71) 3.6 

-, 	 '- 
-,, -'- 
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Canada's total imports from principal Emire and foreign countries, with in-
crease or decrease, twelve manthz ended December 31, 1933 compared with 1932(Cont'd.,) 

Total Irmorts 	of Total 	Increase( ?L) or Decrese(-) 
1932 	1933 	1932 	1933 

	
1933 Cortmared with 1932 

$ 
	

$ 
855,723 2,013,392 0.2 0.5 (/) 1,157,669 (J) 135.3 
5014,0 147 1489,049 0.1 0.1 (.-) 114,998 (-)3.0 

3,772,350 2,8143,183 0.8 0.7 (-) 932,167 (-) 	214.7 
1,298,663 .L,03,168 0.3 0.3 (-) 2145,1495 (-) 	18.9 

748,13 981,1475 0.2 0.2 (,1) 233,340 (1) 	31.2 
2,812,701 2,68G,928 o.6 0.7 C-) 125,773 () 	45 

93,50,1143 97 , 9(0,003  20.6 21414 (1) 14,1451,865 (1) 	14.9 
263,5 149,3146 217,92,236 58.2 514.2  (-)146,257,110 (.-) 	17.6 

Domestic Exports fror. Qnada by Countries, 1933:- The Dominion's domestic ex- 
ports to all countries for 

the period ended December 31, 1033,  were va1ud. at $531, 14714,179, and in 1932 at 
$1493,808,3141, the increase in 1933 over 1932 amounting to $37,665,338 or 7.6 per cent; 
whereas the domestic exports to Empire cou'lt2ies in 1933 amounted to $254,399,205, and 
in 1932 to $217,156,953, the increase, 1933 over 1932 amounting to $37,7142,252 or 17.14 
per cent (domestic exports to the United Kingdom increased from $178,171,680 to $210, 
14114,331 or 18.1 per cent); while the domectic exports to foreign countries in 1933 
totalled $276,57 14,97 14, and in 1932, $276,651,388, the decrease, 1933 compared with 
1932 amounting to $76,91 14 or 0.03 per cent (domestic exports to the United States in-
creased from $162,630,779 to $170,5314,209 or 14.9  per cent). In 1932 Empire countries 
took 44.0 per cent of Can'da's tot.l domestic exports, and foreign countries 56.0 	r 
cent: but in 1933 Empire countries took 148.0 per cent, and oreign countries 52.0 per 
cents 

Canada's total domestic exports to principal Empire and foreign countries, with 
increase or decrease, twelve months ended December 31, 1933 cornpare'l with similar per- 
iod In 1932, were as under- 

Total Doiiestic Exports % of Total Increase( 71) or Decrease(-) 
1932 1933 1q32 Ti 1933 Compared with 1932 	- 

xports to- $ $ - ii $ 
All 	Countries......, 1493,808,841 531, 147 14,179 100.0 

1414.0 
100.0 
+4.0 

(71)37,665,338 (71) 	7.6 
Empire CountrIes..., 217,156,953 2514,899,205 (71)37,7)42,252 (71)17 ,14 
Foreign Couatries 276,651,388 276,57 14,97 14 56.0 52,0 (-) 76,91 14 (-) 	0,03 
Argentina 2,96),854 2,653,386 o.6 0.5 (-) 308,1468 (-)io,14 
Australia.... ......, 7,13007 10,208,286 1.14 1.9 (71) 3,075,279 (,/)143.1 
Belgiumi............ 1 14,9 14E. 148 12,339.2314 3.0 2.3 (- 2,609,248 (-)17.5 
Brazil ............., 1,136,0 143 1,89(,638 0.2 0.14 (/) 761,645  (71) 67.0 
British Guiana 709,635 82)-L,E27 0.1 0.2 (71) 11 14,992 (71)16,2 
British 	India ....... 2 ,73 1 ,820 2,663,360 0.5 0.5 (-) 70,960 (-) 	2.6 
British South Africa 14,1415,377 5,973,8314 0.9 1.1 (71) 1,558,007 (71)35.3 
British West Indies- 

Barbados .......... 1,095,1413 963561 0.2 0.2 (-) 131,857 (-)12.1 
Jamaica........... 2,333,521 2,519,298 0.5 (71) 135,777  (71) 	.7 
Trinidad and Tobago 1,720,716 1,952,632 0.3 0. (71) 231,916 (71)13.5 
0thr Br,W. 	Indies 1,6014,515 1,635,14 141 0.3 0.3 (71) 30,926 (71) 	5,0 

China............... 6,9140,81414 6,583,327 1.14 1.2 (-) 357,517 (-) 	5.2 
Colombia ............ )4OO,3)4c 1426,227 0.08 0.08 (71) 27,379 (71) 	6,g 
Cuba........ ..... 1,0148,035 371,777 0.2 0.2 (-) 176,253 (-)16.8 
Denmark ............. 2,913,1314 2,387,655 0.6 0.14 (-) 

530,1479 (-)13.2 
France ............... 114,1468,798 12,255,055 2.9 2.3 (-) 2,213,743 (-)15.3 
)ermany. ., .......... 7,793,100 9,9141,020 1.6 1.9 (71) 2,1142,920 (71)27.5 
Irish Free State,., 2,578,931 3)422,07)4 0.5 0.6 (71) 8143,1143  (71)3 2 .7 
Italy, 	............. 3,871,298 3.577,603 0.8 0.7 (-) 293,695 (-) 	7.6 
Japan.............., 11,995,887 13,001,704 2.4 2.4 (71) 1,005,817 (71) 	8.14 
Mexico.........,. 1,218,870 1,583, 1454 0.2 0.3 (71) 3614,5814 (,1)29.9 
Netherlands 	........ 16,907,307 18, 1440,912 3.14 3.5 (71) 1,533,605 (71) 	9,1 
Newfoundland 	....... 5,6)4)4,7 147 6,024,740 1.1 1.1 (71) 379,993 (71) 	6.7 
New Lealand,..., 3,1405,667 3,832,688 0.7 0.7 (71) 1427,021 (71)12.5 
Norway......... 3,502,472 14,219,211 0.7 0.3 (71) 716,73 (71)20.5 
Peru ................ 787,2147 756,283 0.1 0.1 (-) 30,964 C-) 	39 
Spain ............... 2,066,930 1,386,1456 0.14 0.14 (-Y 180,5214 (-) 	 8..7 
Sweden .............. 3,092,368 1)4314,831 0. 0.3 C-) 1,657,537 (-)53.6 
Switzerland ......... 227,11+9 2]3, )450 0.04 o.o14 (-) 13,699 (-) 	6.o 
United Kingdom ...... 176,171,630 210,141 14,331 36J 39.6 (71)32,2142,651 (71)18. 1  
United 	Stntes....... 162,S30,779 170,5314,203 32.9 32.1 (71) 7,903)429 (71) 	14.9 

Imports from- 
New Zealand.......... 
Norway.... 6 .......... 
Peru................. 
Spain. ..... ......... 
Sweden ........ ....... 
Switzerland.......... 
United Kingdom: ...... 
United States........ 
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Trade of Canada with United Kindoin, 1933:- Canada's total trade with the 

United Kingdom during the calendar 
year 1933 amounted to $303, 99 1 , 000,  compared with a similar trade in 1931 valued at 
$232,066,000, and in 1932 at $272,603,000; the increase in 1933 compared with the year 
5i, amounting to $26,925,000 or 9.6 per cent, and with 1932 to $36,388,000 or 13.4 

per cent. imports, as also exports, show increases, the increase in imports amounting 
to $4, 1452,000, andin exports to $31,936,000. Imports from the United Kingdom in 1933 
were valued at $97,960,000;  in 1931 at $109, 1468,000; and in 1932 at $93,508,000, the 
decre2se in 1933 compared with 1931 totalling $11,508,000 or 10.5 per cent, but com-
pared with 1932 the increase amounted to $4,452,000 or 143  per cent; while total ex-
ports from Canada to the United Kingdom in 1933 were valued at $211 ,03 1 ,000, in 1931 
at $172,593,000, and in 1932 at $179,095,000, the increase in 1933 compared with 1931 
amountin to $38,1433,000 or 22.3 per ccnt, and. with 1932 to $31,936,000 or 17.9 per 
cent. 'ihe domestic exports from Canada to the United Kingdom in 1933 were valued at 
$210, 1414,0OO; in .931 nt $ 1 7 1, 535 ,000 ; Pnd in 1932 at $178,172,000; the domestic ex- 
norts, 1933 compared with 1931 showing an increase of $38,379,000 or 22.7 per cent, and 
with 1932, of $32,2 42,000 or 18.1 per ceit. 

The visible trade balance with the United Kingdom has been favourable to Canada 
each ye'r since 1889. For the ce1ndr yea: 1933 It was favourable to tle extent of 
$113,071,000, In 1931 of $63,130,000, and in 1932 of $85,587,000 	Compared with 1931 
the favourable trade balance in 1933 shows an Improvement of $149,941,000, and with 
1932 an improvement of $27,)48)4,000. Canada's favourable trade balance with the United 
Kingdom Is always greater during the last. ix months of the calendar year than for the 
first six months, due to the large exports of grain, especially wheat, during the fall 
months. If the trade in merchandise and coin and bullion are combined, the favourable 
trade balance with the United Kingdom amounted to $156,331,000 in 1933, compared with 
a favourable balance in 1931 of $63,113,000, and in 1932 of $85,572,000 

For further information relative to Canada's trade with the United Kingdom in 
(a) Merchandise, and (b) Coin and Bullion, see statistics in the following table:- 

Suxnt.'of Canadas Trade with the United Kingdom 

Years ended December 3i.- 

1931 { 	1932 j 	1933 

Increase(,l) Decrease(-) 
1 933 Compared. with- - 
1931 	1932 

T 
2: 

Metcthandi se 
Imports: - 

Dutiable goods.......... 
Free goods.............. 

Total Imports ....... 

Extorts: - 
p roduce....... 

Foreign produce..... 

Total Exports....... 

total Trade............... 

Balance of Trade: 
Favourable (71) 
Urfavourable (-) 

Coin and Bullion 

Imports:- 

Extort s:- 
Canadian produce........ 
Foreign produce......... 

Tota]. Exports... 

Total Trade............... 

Balance_of Trade: - 
Favourpb1 (.L) 
Urfavourhle (-) 

Merchandise and Coin 
and Lullion 

Imports................... 
Exports................... 
Balance of Trade:-
Favourable () 
Unfavourble (-) ........ 

(In Thousands of Dollars) 

81,7014 
27,76 )4 

63,6214 
29,3314 

52,7141 
45,219 

(-)28,963 
(I)17,14i5 

(-)lo,883 
(1)1, 

1O9,468 93,508 97 , 960 (-) 11,508 ( 1 ) 	14,1452 

171,535 
1,063 

178,172 
9231 

210,414 
617 

gg (71)3,79 
(_) 	1446 

( 7/)32,242 
C-) 	306 

172,593 1 79 ,0 95 211,031 (7/)38,1433 (71)31,936 
232,066 272,603 308,991 (71)26,925 (71)36,333 

( 1 )63,130 (/)95,537 ( 71)113,07' (71)149,9141 (71)27,14814 

18 15 10 (-) 	8 (-) 	5 
- 

1 
.. 
- 

140,805 
2,1465 

(71) 140, 305 
(71) 	2,14614 

(71)140,805 
(_2 0 1465 

1 - 143,270 (71)143,269 (71) 1431 270 
19 15 143,280 (71)143,261 71)14,265 

(_) 	17 (-) 	15 (71) 143 ,260  (,/)43,277 (71)143,275 

109.1436 
172,599_j7 

93.523 
9_,095 

97,970 
1 	25143ol 

(-)11,516 (71) 	14,14147 
()752Q6 

(.1) 63 ,11 3 ( 

1(811702 
(71)156,33l 	(.1)93, 21 3 	'()70,759 

---- 	

- 

Lab- 
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The British Preference:- Since the inauguration of the British Preference in 
1897, statistics giving the average ad valorem rate of 

duty on dutiable imports into Canada from the United Kingdom and the United States, 
respectively, have been frequently in use, the average rate of duty being lower on 
dutiable imports from the United States than from the United Kingdom. It must be re-
membered, however, In this connection, that the dutiable Imports from the United King-
dom consist very largely of highly manufactured commodities, and necessarily are 
subject to high rates of duty, whereas the dutiable imports from the United States 
consist, in a large measure, of semi-manufactured commodities for further proce9sing 
in Canadian Industries, and consequently, are edinitted at a reasonably lol rate of 
duty. 

Another factor In Canada's Imports from the United Kingdom, compared with those 
from the United States, which affects the rates of duty for the two countries, and 
which is frequently ignored, is the trade of alcoholic liquors, which are imported in 
large volume from the United Kingdom, but in very small volume from the United States. 
Imports of tobacco should alsote added, as in almost all countries alcoholic liquors 
and tobacco are subject to extraordinary high rates of duty. In recent years the 
Canadian Government has considerably expanded the list of commodities which are ad.-
mitted free under the Preferential Tariff, but which are dutiable under the Inter-
mediate and General Tariffs. In 1933 the imports from the United Kingdom free under 
the Preferential Tariff were valued at $22,01J4,358. The statistics in the following 
tables present (1) Imports without the adjustments of these items; and (2) Importa 
with the adjustments. It will be noted from statement No. 2 that the ad valorem rates 
of duty on dutiable imports from the United Kingdom, after adjustments have been made 
for the years 1922 to 1933, are lower than for the United States, and that for the 
year 1933 the average ad valorem rates of duty for the United Kingdom were: 1931, 
15.65 per cent; 1932, 18.62 per cent; and 1933, 14.51 per cent; and for the United 
States: 1931. 24.73 per cent; 1932, 27)45 per cent; and 1933, 28.06 per cent; indicat-
ing an advantage to the United Kingdom under the Preference of 9.08 per cent in 1931; 
8.83 per cent in 1932; and 13.55 per cent in 1933. 

1, Canada's Dutiable Imports from the United Kingdom and the United 
States; with knount of Duty Collected Thereon, and Average Ad Valorem 

Bat&of Duty. 

(Years ended March 31, 1922 to 1933) 

Fiscal Years 

Canada's Imports 	Canada's Imports 
from United Kingdorn , from United States 

Average Ad Val. 
bate on Dutiable 
Imoorts from- 

Value 	ut y 
	

Value 
	

Duty 
	

U.K. 	U.S. 

$ 
	

$ 
	

$ 
	

$ 

93 

1922 ......... 
1923 ........ 
192 14......... 
192 . ....... 
192b , 	. £ • • . 4 

1927 . . £ . . . 
1928 . . ...... 
1929.. , . . 
1930 ......... 
1931 ......... 
1932 ......... 
1933 ......... 

95,1)4)4,553 I 116,162,43 1 126,014 7 ,10  
1214,665,80 
133,125,)438 
13 14,970,927 
150,053,603 
1514,1457,231 
1 )48,6143,0 148 
103,570,36 2  
79,693,730 
55,691,14114 

	

23585,155 	312,093,5314 
28,1424,1485 1332,237,955 
28,136,1459 j355,93)4,1430 
27,5143,6 110 .287,037,2114 
30,13 14,250 337,972,326 
32,330,6314392,665,317 

	

38,377,522 	1416,01476)414 
39,980,680 1523,946:og6 

	

37,8 146,167 	523,299,322 

	

29,2614,637 	359,6140,701 
23,305,7214  I 229,639,736 

	

114,351,1514 	1143,806,122 

71,8614,8142 
714,779,2314 
79,31453250 
66,317,1460 
80,8114,739 
90, 779 ,148 3 
97,12 14,1431 

122,779,33 14 
122,122,853 
89,157,323 
63,162,716 
140,1411,877 

214.78 
2)4.147 
2232 
22.0 
22,6 
23495 
2558 
25.8 
254146 
26.95 
29.24 
25.77 

23.03 
22,51 
22.29 
23, 10 
23,91 
2:312 
2313 14 
23,1414 
23)4 
214.79 
27.50 
28.10 

For Canada's Dutiade Imports from the United. Kingdom and the 
United States, less dutiable Imports of Alcoholic Beverages and Tobacco, 

etc., see following pore. 
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2. Canada's Dutiable Imports from the United Kingdom and the United States, 

less Dutiable Imports of Alcoholic Beerages and Tobacco, but plus Imports Free 
of Duty under Preferential Tariff, in the case of the United Kingdom; with Amount 
of Duty Collected. Thereon, and Average Al Va].orem Bate of Duty. 

(Years ended March 31, 1922 to 1933) 

Canada's Imorts 
from United Kingdcm 

Fiscal Years 	-- 

Value I 	 Duty 

Average Ad. Val. 

	

Canada's Imports 	Rate on Dutiable from United States i Imports from-
Value 	i 	Duty 	j U.K. 	1 U.S. 

t 

.1 

1922............ i 76,175,12  15,977,2143 310,641,315 71,056,875 	20.97 	22.38 
192. ....  ........ ...9C,(o,&i. 19,0)3,512 331,557,77-I.  714,254,698 	19.28 	22.39 
192 14.............108,24O653 19,107,658 355,602,796 79,03 )4,573 	17.65 	22.23 
1925 ............ .109,077,773 19,275,978 286,837,366 66,092,666 	17,67 	23.04 
1926  ............ .,'12,153,95Ci  1951317 337,711.5,276 80, 561,386 	17.39 	23. 85 
1927............. 112, 317 , 7001 20,002,6.38 39,4l,228  90 , 502 ,5 49 	17.89 	23.06 
1928 ............ 	ll5,2l1.5,Q86 19,87 14,223 	- 15,776,7146 96,825,728 	17.2)-I. 	23.77 
1929  ...... ......'1214,2814,3)49 20,665,1J8 523,56)4,068 122, 14149,986 	16.63 	23.39 
1930.............lr':.,o92,g17 19,897,185 522,993,501 121,773,316 	16.143 	23.28 
1931 ............ I  96,722,500 15,135,1145 359,393,734 gg,383,913 	15.65 	214.73 
1932 .......   ..... .E9,799,o3 13,000,1442 229,1463,7514 62,938,147141  18.62 	27.145 
1933  ..... ........ 66,618,83o 9,668,270 \1143,700,o91 140,327,1148 	114.51 	28.06 

Trade of Canada with Dmire Countries, 1933:- The tendency of Canada's trade, 
quite a?art  from the Trade 

Agreements, during the past three or four years has been towards a greater exchange 
of commodities with Empire countries. The statistics in the following table showing 
"Proportion of Canada's Imports from and Exports to Empire and Foreign Countries, 
Celendar Years 1928 to 1933", indicate that the proportion of Canada's imports from 
Empire countries from 1929 to 1933 Increased from 19.8 to 33.1 per cent, and exports 
to, from 33.14 to 143.0 per cent; while the proportion of imports from foreign countries 
decreased from 80.2 tc 66.9 per cent, and exports to, from 66.6 to 52.0 per cent. 
During the same interval the proportion of Canada's imports from the United Kingdom 
Increased from 15.0 to 214. 14 per cent, and exports to, frm 214.5 to 39.6 per cent; 
while imports from the United States decreased from 68.8 to 514.2 per cent, and exports 
to, from 1114.2 to 32.1 per cent. 

Proportion of Canada's IrrrnLts from and Exports to Empire and 
roreign Countries 

(Calendar Years, 1928 to 1933) 

Calendar Years 
Empire Qount .-~iei Foreign Countrie United Kingdom United. States 
ImportL Exports Irnpo:ts Exports Imports Exports Imports Exports 
from to - from to 	i from to - from 	to - 

% 
1928........... 20.8 	14o.14 79.2 59.6 15.6 33.0 67.5 	36.5 
1929 ......... 19.8 	3.14 802 66.6 15.0 214.5 6s.g 	1414.2 
193 	........ 22.6 	35.8 77.14 614.2 16.2 26.5 614. 	1414.7 
193 1  .......... 24.2 	36.14 75.8 63.6 17.14 28.3 62.7 
1932........... 28.3 	1414.0 71.7 56.0 20.6 36.1 58.2 	32.9 

31.1 	49.0 66.9 52.0 24.14 39.6 514.2 	- 	 32.1 

It may be of special interest tD point out that the trade statistics of the United 
Kingdom indicate a marked tendency towards Empire trading. The imposition of Customs 
duties by the United Ktndom in November, 1931, and March, 1932, on foreign imports, i.e., 
imports non-British, evidently had the effect of curtailing imports from foreign coun-
tries. The statistics in the foilovr.ng table relative to the "Trade of the United. King-
dom, Calendar Years 1930 to 1933", indicate that imports from foreign countries from 
1931 to 1933 decreased from £613,836,000 to £1426,389,000, while imports from Empire coun-
tries increasedfrom f2 147, 1416,000 to £249,459,000; whereas domestic exports to foreign 
countries during the came interval &'creased from 4219,9 149,000 to £203,889,000; while 
domestic exports to Empire countries decreased from £170,673,000  to £163,535,000. 
During the same period imports from Canada. increased from £32,8141,000 to £146,218,000; 
while Imports from the United States decreased from £10 1I.,009,000 to £75,790,000;  whereas 
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domestic exports to Canada decreased. from £20,551,000 to £17,510,000; while dome9tic 
exports to the United States increased from £18,2 146,000 to £19 ,O5 4 ,000. 

In 1931  Empire countries furnished the United Kingdom with 287 per cent of 
her total imports, but in 1933 the proportion was 36.9 per cent; while the propor-
tion from foreign countries during the sa'ne period fell from 71.3 to 63.1 per cent; 
whereas from 1931 to 1933 the proportion of imports from Canada rose from 3.8 to 6,9 
per cent; while the proportion from the United States fell from 12.1 to 11.2 per 
cent. Domestic exports to Empire countries in 1931 amounted to 143.7  per cent of the 
total domestic exports from the United Kingdom, but in 1933 the proportion was 144.5 
per cent, compared with 45.14 per cent in 1932; while the proportion to foreign coun- 
tries in 1931 totalled 56.3 per cent, in 1932, 54.6 per cent, and In 1933, 55.5 per 
cent; vhereas the proportion exported. to Canada in 1931 was 5.3 per cent, in 1932, 
14.5 per cent, and in 1933, 4•3  per cent; while the proportions exported to the United 
States were: 4.7  per cent In 1931, 4.1 per cent in 1932, and 5.2 per cent in 1933- 

Trade of the United Kingdom 
(Calendar oars, 1930 to 1933) 

ritish Countriesj Foreign Couitries Cana 	- United. Statee -- 
I Value in % of I 	Value in % of Value inj % of Value In % of 

Total 	£ Total £ 	Total £ Total 

Irnports 
1930........ 3014,030,000 29.1 739,9146,000 70.9 38,1 146,000 3.7 153, 1497,000 14,7 
1931....... 2147, 1416,000 28.7 613,836,000 71.3 32,8 141,000 3.8 1014,009,000  12,1 
1932 	....... 2148,137,000 35.14  1453,533,000 614.6 142,9914,000 6.1 83,632,000 11.9 
1933 2149,1459,000 36.9 1426,389,000 63.1 146,218,000 6.9 75,790,000  11.2 

ritish Expor- 

2148,3145,000 143.5 322,410,000 56.5 29,138,000 5.1 28 ,705, 000  5.0 
ts: 
1930 .......  

170,673,000 )43.7  219,9 149,000 563 20,551,000  ~-3  18,2146,000 14.7 
1932  ....... 165.512,000 

. 

145.14  199,512 1000  514.6 l6,)412,000 .5 15,091,000 4.1 
1931 	....... 

1933 ....... .163,535,000 
. 

144.5  203,889,000 55.5 17,510,000 14.8 19,054,000 5,2 
For einEx- 
port 
1930..... 20,480,000 23.6 66,356,000 76)4 2,108,000 2.4 11,229,000 12.9 

1931 ....... 16,063,000 25.1 147,8014,000 714.9 1 ,600, 000  2.5 7,967,000 12,5 
1932  ....... .11,531,000 

. 
22.6 39,1490,000 77.14 9714,000 1.9 5,737,000 11.2 

1933 ....... .io,1414i,000 21.3 33,636,000 78.7 1,112,000 2.3 7,052,000 14,4 

Trade of Cngda with the United States, 1933:- Canada's total trade with the 
United States for the calendar 

year 1933 amounted to $392,538,000, compared with a similar trade in 1931 valued at 
$660,321,000, and in 1932 at $432,1497,000; the decrease in 1933 compared with 1931 
amounting to $267,783,000  or 140.5 per cent, and with 1932 to $39,959,000 or 9.2 per 
cent. Compared with 1932 imports in 1933 show a decrease of $146,257,000 or 17.6 per 
cent, and exports an increase of $6,298,000 or 3.7 per cent. Imports from the United 
States In 193 were valued at $217,292,000, in 1931 at $393,775,000,  and in 1932 at 
$263,5149,000; the decrease in 1933 compared with 1931 amounting to $176, 1483,000 or 

per cent, and with 1932, to $146,257,000 or 17.6 per cent; while the total exports 
to the United States amounted to $175,2146,000 in 1933, $266,5 146,000 in 1931, and 
$168,9 148,000 in 1932; the decrease in 1933 compared with 1931 amounting to $91,300,000 
or 314.3  per cent, but compared with 1932 the Increase was $6,298,000 or 3,7 per cent. 
Canada's domestic exports to the United States in 1933 were valued at $170,5314,000, 
In 1931 at $256,942,000, and in 1932 at $162,631,000; the decrease in 1933 canpared 
with 1931 amounting to $86,408,000 or 33.6 per cent, but comrared with 1932 the in-
crease amounted to $7,903,000  or 14.9 per cent. 

The visible trde balance with the United States has been unfavourable to 
Canada each year since 1882. For the calendar year 1933 the unfavourable trade bal-
ance with the United. States amounted to $ 142,0)46,000, compared with an unfavourable 
balance in 1929 amounting to $348,256,000, in 1930 to $2)4l, 1461,000, in 1931 to 
$127,229,000, and in 1932 to $914,601,000. The Improvement in Canada's unfavourable 
trade balance with the United Sta 1 es in 1933 conroared with 1931 was $85,183,000, and 
with the year 1932 it was $52,555,000. If, however, the trade in merchandise and 
coin and bullion are combined, the trade balance with the United States was unfavour-
ehie in 1933 to the extent of $23,828,000, compared with an unfavourable balance in 
1931 of $56,899,000, nnd in 1932 of $35,49,000. 

For further data respecting Canada's trade with the United States in (a) Mer-
chandise, and (b) Coin and Bullion, see statistics in the following table:- 
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value, while twenty-one (21) show decreases in both thequantity and value. Of the 
forty-nine (149) commodities entered at value only, six (6) show increases, and forty-
three (143) decre.ses. 

In the case of the United. Kingdom an analysis of the imports therefrom shows 
that there were imports under ninety.-eix of the one hundred commodities listed. 
There were no imports from the United Kingdom in 1933 of sugar for refining, gasoline, 
raw silk, and iron ore. Of the ninety-six (96) commodities imported from the United 
Kingdom in 1933, compared with 1932, forty-three (143) show increases, and fifty-three 
(53) decreases. Of the forty-six (146) crmmod.ities imported from the United kingdom 
for which there were quantity statistics, twenty-four (24) show increases in both the 
quantity and the value; three (3) show increases in the quantity but decreases in the 
value; three (3) show decreases in the quantity but increases in the value; while 
sixteen (16) show decreases in both the quantity and the value. Of the fifty (50) 
commodities which were entered at value only, eighteen (18) show increases, and thirty-
two (32) decreases. 

In the case of the United States, however, an analysis of the commodities im- 
ported indicatesthat there were imports under ninety-seven (97) of the commodities 
listed. 	There were no imports under spirits, distilled, sugar for refining, and 
wines. Of the ninety-seven (97) commodities imported from the United States, twenty-
seven (27) show increases and seventy (70)  decreases. With regard to the forty-eight 
(145) commodities for which there were quantity statistics, thirteen (13) show in-
creases in both the quantity and the value; three (3) show increases in the quantity 
but decreases in the value; four (14) show decreases in the quantity but increases in 
the value, and twenty-eight (28) show decreases in both the quantity and the value. 
Of the forty-nine (149)  commodities entered at value only, ten (10) show increases and 
thirty-nine (39) decreases. 

The statistics in the following table show the number of increases or decreases 
in the one hundred (100) commodities or groups of commodities, imported from (a) All 
Countries, 	(b) the United Kingdom, and (c) the United States, 1932 compared with 1931, 
and 1933 with 1932:- 	(a) All Countries (b)United Kingdom c) United States 

1932 	1933 1932 1933 1932 1933 
Increase or 	Compared. Compared Compared Compared  Compared Compared 
Decrease with 	with with with with with 

1931 	1932 1931 1932 - 1931 	- 1932 
Increase in both the No. 	No. No. No. No. No. 

quantity and value ....... 1.4 	18 16 214 5 13 
Increase in the quantity 
but decrease in the value 7 	7 14 3 5 3 

Decrease in the quantity 
but increase in the value 2 	5 2 3 2 14 

Decrease in both the 
quantity and the value... 33 	21 17 16 32 28 

Increase in the value only 1 	6 13 18 1 10 
Decrease in the value only 53 	43 141 32 53 39 

For more detailed information relative to Canada's total imports, with Emounte 
imported from the United Kingdom and the United States, calendar year 1933 compared 
with 1932, see statistics in the following tables:- 

(a) Canada's Imports by Main G'roups, with Amounts Imported from the 
United Kingdom and the United States. 

(Calendar Year 1933 Compared with 1932) 
• 

Cnada's1 	
Imports from- 

1e1eub 	,s1.1 
1933 Compared with 1932- 

Total United. United Main Groups 	Imports,I United 	United 
1933 	j Kingdoml 	States  Kingdom States 

Agricultural and Vegetable (In Thousands of Dollars) 
Products .................. ...87,707 18,9148 	29,6114 	(-) 	9,867 (-)2,583 (-) 	14,76 
Aninu'ls and Animal Products 	17,631 2,779 	8,9714 	(J) 	167  (/) 	259  (-) 	776 
Fibres, Textiles and Textile 
Products .................... .70,275 30,987 	25,3914 	(1) 	1,326  (1)3,8O6 (-) 	1214 
Wood, Wood Products and Paper 	18,783 3,2147 	13,91414. 	(-) 	14,0514 (-) 	235  (-) 3,255 
Iron and Its Products  ........ . 60,734 15,805 	14i,so 	(-) 	6,612  (1)3, 257 (-) 	9,780 

3 Non-Ferrous Metals andProductt 	18,036 2,818 	12,2914 	(-) 	3,959 (-) 	832  (-) 	14,073 
Non-Metallic Minerals end 
Products .................... .78,137 
Chemicals and Allied Products 	214,068 

13,262 	514,756 	(-)17,2014 (1) 	985  (1) 	575 
~_~1 4 ,742  

5,2914 	13,693 	(-) 	3,794 - 	3,582 
Miscellaneous Commodities.. 	25,883 14,52Q 	16,818 	C-) 	7363 C-) 	780 C-) 	5,8 149 

97,960217,292 (_)5l,360 (1)14,1452  (-)146,257 Total 	Imports ......... .1401.25 14 

______ 
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Summary of Canada's Trade with the United States 

Yeais ended December 31.- 	IncreaseCDcrease(_ 
1933 Compared with:- 

1931 	?932 J 	1933 	1931 	1932 
Me::chndise 	 (In Thousands of Dollars) 

Imports-  
Dutiable goods ............ ..253, )-!5 	163,0)46 	129,3b 	(.-)12)4,olo 	(-) 33,71.0 
Free goods ................ ._j4O. 1 I.. 	100 :5Q3 	81,956 	(_) 52,1473 	(-) 12,547 

	

Total Imports............93A726.,5 )492]7,292 	(-)176,483 	(-) 146,257 

- Canadian produce.......... 
Foreign produce........... 

Total. Exports....... 

Total Trade................. 

a1ance of Trad.ej-
Favourable (4) 
Unfavourabls(-) .......... 

Coin and Bullion 
Import a - 
Exports:-. 

Canadian produc .......... 
Foreign produce ........... 

Total Exports....... 

Total Trade................. 

Balance of Trade:-
Favourable (.71) 

Unfavourable (-) ........ 

Merchandise and Coin 
and Bullion 

Imports..................... 
Exports..................... 
Balance of Trade:- 

Favourb1e (,L) 
Unhavourable (-.) ........ 

756,942 
_ 

162,6:1. 

16 9 ,949  

:97 

1 70,53 14 
14 712 

(-) 	86,4o8 
(-) 	4,$92  

( 71) 	7903 
(.-) 	1605 

266,54 

6o,321 

175,2146 

92,538 
(-) 	91,300 

(-)267,783 

(71) 	6,298 

(-) 

-)127,229 (-)9,6o1 ())42,o146 (.1) 	85,183 (71) 	52,555 

1,961 l,C 9 816 (-) 	1,145 (-) 	263 

31.756 50,697 
g,1q 

15,261 
3.773 

(-) 	16,1495  
k-) 36,762  

(-) 	35,36 
(-) 	5,716 

72,291 6o,i6 19,034 (-) 	53,257  (-) 	141,152 
714,252 61,265 19,850 (-) 	54,1402 (-) 	141,1415 

(71)70,330 k159 ,10 7 I(1) 18,218 1 (-)52,112 	(-)40,989 

	

39,736 	26 14.628 	218,108 	(-)177,629 (-) 146,520 

	

338,837 	229,13)4 	194,280 	(-)1144,557 (-) 3)4,85)4 

	

(-)56,89 9 	(-)35,1494 (-)23,828 	1 (71) 33,071 	(71) 11,666 

iiada's Principal Im.ts, 193L-  The statisti.s in the following tables 
sho'zing (a) Canada's Imports by Main Groups 

with Amounts Imported from the United Kingdom ani te United States,Uandhl (b) One Hun-
dred heading Cummodities Imported iro Canada, with !mounts Imported from the United 
Kingdom and the United States," indiate Lhet the total imports for the calendar year 
1933 from (a) All Countries amounted to $401,254,00O; (b) the United Kingdom, $97,960, 000; and (c) the United States, $217,252,000; representing a decrease in 1933 compared 
with 1932 of $51,360,000 from All Countries; an increase from the United Kingdom of 
$14, 1452,000; but a decrease from the United State of $146,257,000. There were decreases 
in the imports of seven (7) of the main groups from All Countries, the main groups of 
Animals and Animal Products, and Fibres, Textiles and Textile Products showing in- 

- -v. ive of the main groups of ircoorts from the United Kingdom show increases and 
four (14) decreases; while each of the main rou's of imports from the United States 
shois a decrease. With special reference to table (b) One Hundred Leading Commodities 
Imported into Canada, it will be observed that the total dc1are.d value of these comm-
odities imported from (a) All Count: - ies, amolinGed to $32 	or 80.7 per cent of 
Canadas total imports; b) the United Kingdom, to $77, 403, 000 or 79.0 per cent of the 
total imports from the United Kngdom; and the Un..bed States to $172,924,000 or 79.6 
per cent of the total imports frorf. the United Ctates 

A further analysis shows, in :- he case of imports from All Countries, that of the 
One Hundred Commodities imported in 1933  conpred with 1932, twenty-nine ( 29) show in-
creases, and seventy-one (71) decreases. Of the fifty-one (51) commodities imported 
from All Countries for which there were auantty tatis.ics, eighteen (18) show in-
creases in both the quantity and value; seven 7) choiv increases in the quantity but 
decreases in the value; five (5) show decreL? " in the quantity but increases In the 
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11,130 
14,14149 
2,4l6 
14,1438 

142,115 
4,397 
14,1851 

3,95S 
67,137 
3,903 

6,14214 
3,762 
311 

33,532 
3 ,1414 
3,1140 

31, 1418 
2,837 
3,987 
2,865 

43,269 
2,7146 

13,761 
2,651 

65 , 96 6 
2,E.Q 
5,508 
2, 5 82 1 

9,1412 
3,7814 

2,16)4 

703 

371 

279 
16 

1,8514 
1142 

3,9143 
2,801 

55 
11 

6,619 
i5O3 

387 
125 
75 

14 	(7/) 2,221 
2 	(7/) 1,251 

2,304 (-) 	1450 
14,178 	(..) 1,603 

( 7/) 7,259 
(1) 	553 
(-) 2,880 
(_)144,7 143 
(-) 5,0142 
(: 	590 
(-)l8 .353 
(-) 1,306 

1,162 (.-) 501 
353 (-) 1432 

2,677 (7/) 38 
92 (f) 2,859 
13  

2,530 i- 1,5142 
12,755 	1(7/)  1,736 
1,039 (./) 907 

13 (4) 721 
1 v 

42,s14 (-.) 
1452 

3,565 
2,702 (1) 610 

2 (7/) 5,01414 
1 (71) 836 

330 (-) 3,091 
20 77 

I 	3,310 (-) 
J W 

1,706 
1,7014 (-) 242 

(71) 1, 907 
(1) 1, 156 

(-) 116 
(1) 	i14g 
(-) 	8)4 

(71) 172 
( 7/) 	1459 
(1) 	22 

(71) 	5014 
(.7/) 	1148 
( 7/) 	145 
(-) 803 
(-) 161 
(-) 3 
(71)1,1)48 
(/) 	82 
( 7/) 	813 
(7/) 5 0  
(-) 1,314)4 
(-) 38 
(71) 2 , 112 
(7/) 	1402 
(7/) 	92 

(/) 125 
(7/) 	75 

(-) 	15 
C-) 
(-) 	9 
(-) 	711 

(7/) 14,669 
(-) 	72 
(-) 2,793 
(-)26,l141 
(-) 3,97 
(-) 38 
(-) 3,236 
(-) 104 

(-) 	727 
(-) 	146s 
(1) 	125 
( 7/) 	314 
( 7/) 	14 
(-) 	605 
(-) 7,300 
(-) 	135 
(-) 	57 
(_) 	147 
(-) 1,592  

671 
(-) 	)4r 
(-) 	67 
(-) 	99 

2 (71) 1514 
( 1 ) 	142 

.,902 

514,1479 
3,883 
2,195 

I ,538 

39,535 
2,E3 
9,511 
2,531 

3,100 1(71)3,155 (7/) 	149 	(-) 14,764 
143 ,.-) 	29 (-) 	14 	(.-) 210 

8,950 .(-) 	750 (.71) 	- 	(-) 758 
2,2?. I(-) 	390 (-) 	1 	(-) 250 

1,170 
91 

1 

9, 
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(b) One Hundred Leading Commodities imported into Canada with Amounts 
Imported from the United K.ndom and the United States. 

(Calendar Yea:' 1933 Compared with 1932) 
Note:- 000's In the quantity and Valve omitted. 

Commodity and Rank 
Canada' 
I 	t .TuP 	S, 

1933, 

ipo'ts from-. Increase 
1933 C.orrnred 

(7/) 	Decrease 	(-) 
wth 1932_ 

Urlitecli Uni.ted Total 
tJnited 	United 

K.ndom States Kingdom States 

1.Coal ................... Ton 1l.20 1,9)43 9,251 (-) 755 (7/) 	215  (-) 	917 
$ 29, 12rj 9,011 l,i10 (-) 3,216 (J) 1 ,33 6  (-) 	14,381 

2.Crude petroleum........ Gal 1,023,14551 2; 1710,596 ( 71)55,3 (,/) 	9 (/)12,990 
$ 223 2C 3 l,279  (-) 6,614 ( 71) 	1 (-) 	5,24O 

3.Sugar for refining ..... Cwt4 7,8bc - - (_.) 785 - - 
$ 	I 13,1)42 -• (-) 996 - - 

14.Spirits, 	distilled.. .Pf.ga. 677 554 - (-) 252  (-) 	99 - 
$ 12,35:i 11 : ' - (A 3,165 (-)2,098 - 

5.Machinery....... $ 12,175 2,O3 9,1409 (-) 14,22  (-) 	514 (-) 	14,370 
6.Plates and shests(iron)Cwt 389 1,173 (7/) 62 (7/) 	461  (-) 	352 

$ 11,973 8,7.9 2,726 (71) 1,588 (71)3,03 14 (-) 	111496 
7.Raw cotton............. Lb 119,667 1 116,730 (71) 22 ,3 1 2 (-) 	53 (71)21 ,0 25 

$ 11,855 4 11,1479 (7/) 14,215  (-.) 	14 (7/) 	14,0 
$.Automobile parts ...... $ 10,836 86 10,720 (-) 752 (71) 	144  () 	7'(O 
9.G'reen 	fruits........... $ 10380 40 8,469 (-) 1,766 (-) 	107 (-) 	1,627 

lQ.Books and printed matter$ 8,3141 1,915 6,021 (-) 1,1491  (-) 	107 (-) 	1,258 
11.Vegetable 	oils......... Gal 13,003 2,599 5,801 (7/) 1,796  (7/) 	602. (-) 	1,982 

$ 6,089 1,389 2,5142 (1) 365  (7/) 	255  (-) 	1,028 
12.Tea.................... Lb 39,14114 11,809 141 (-) 1,004 

1146 
(-)1,659 (7/) 	23 

$ 5,73 2,336 (-) (-) 	240 (7/) 	1 
13.Paper.................. $ 5,3146 1,086 3,1487 (-) 1,14144  (-) 	los (-) 	1,o16 
1 14.Electrlcal apparatus $ 5,2)49 518 14,395 (-) 2,1458  (-) 	503 (-) 	2,095 
15.Engines and boilers 
16.Clay and products...... 

$ 
$ 

,002 
14,9611 

318 
2,619 

14,514]. 
1,697 

(-) 
() 

1,015 
14145  

(-) 	- 
(-) 	364 

C-) 	1,075 
(71) 	80 

C 
t- 

9' 

9 
5' 
)i 

17.NoIls, tops and waste 
wool..................Lb 

$ 
L8.Pw silk ...............Lb 

$ 
19.Dyeing and tanning 

materials............. Lb. 
$ 

20.Settlers' 	effects...... $ 
21.Gasollne ............... Gal. 

22.Glass and glassware.... 
23.Dried fruits ........... Lb. 

$ 
214.Coloured or printed 

cotton ................ Lb. 
$ 

25.Raw and dressed furs... $ 
26.Baw coffee ............. Lb. 

$ 
27.Fresh vegetables....... $ 
28.Paw hides.............. Lb. 

$ 
29.Woollen yarn........... Lb. 

$ 
30.Crude 	rubber........... Lb., 

$ 
31.Raw wool............... Lb. 

$ 
32.Jute cloth or c3nvas. . .Yd. 

$ 
33 .Corn .................. Bush. 

3 14.Nuts (except cocoa- 
nuts) ................. Lb. 

$ 
35.Raw tobacco............ Lb. 

$ 

 -t,- ' 





2,2914 5142 1,14214 
2,290 117 2,04 

69,859 916 149,065 
2,251 35 1559 

2,2221 1,101 526 
2,0891 837 1  1,1147 

12,6 144 30 1,992 
2,087 24 177 

1014,8142 1911.72  82,011.8 
2,068 698 1,311 
1,871 888 7014 
1,s66 1914 1,496 
1,852 287 1,565 

1,804 1435 1,089 
205, 11 14  1,709 106,2)40 

1 1 801 13 928 
1,050 224 1490 
1,759 1429 655 

1,7131 	325 I 1,133 

1,704 64 298 
1,695 599 691 

37,359 18 37,112 
1,668 5 1,646 
1,583 14)49 
1,1496 288 1,o64 

5,245 1,982 3,237 
1,1471 662 794 

27,337 333 3,913 
1,146s 38 3141 

22,5)48 
1,291 

1429 
1,275 
1,269 
1,262 

2 
1, 2014 
2,8314 
1,1149 
1,122 
1,757 
1,095 

62,178 
1,067 

1,102 
7,253 

1477 
89 

351 
112 
226 

319 
518 
221 
936 
2145 
212 
212 

5 

1143 
1 

293 
787 
1415 

1,035 
1 

881 
2,159 

873 
103 
19 
26 

12,922 
221 

C-) 	511 
(-) 122 
( 71) 3,5)46 
( vi) 	363 

)16,223 
(-) 	502 
C-) 	146 

359 2149 

(-) 
( 71) 
( 7/) 
( 71) 
(-) 
(1) 
(71) 
C-) 
(-) 

1429 
228 

3 
1459 

223 
58 

8 

C-) 	20 
(-) 1,00 
(-) 5,579 
(-) 258 
(-) 	62 
(-) 	607 

(-) 

 

420 
(,1) 	32 
( 71) 	556 
(,1) 	24 

(71) 	6 
(-) 5,613 
C-) 	383 
(1) 	26 
( 71) 	90 
(-) 	80 
(-) 	221 
(1) - 
(-) 	111.9 
(_) 	3114 
(1) 	250 
(-) 	6 
(_) 	14 
(-) 	2 
(-) 8,389 
(_) 	1314. 

(-) 
	

312 
( 7/) 3,515 
( 7/) 	237 

28 
914. 

39 
( 7/) 
	98 

( 71) 	1149 
(-) 
	

12 
(,1) 	7 
(-) 
	

15 
() 
	

1 5 .  
11411 
5 

(-) 

'I 
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(b) One Hundred Leading Commodities Imported into Canada, etc. - (Cont'd.) 

Note:- 000's in the quantity and Value omitted. 

Canada s' 
Commodity and Rank 	Imports, 	

Imports from- 

1933 	'United 	United 

Increase(,) Decrease 	( - ) 
1933 Compared with 1932- 

Total United 	United 
Kingdoml States  Kingdom 	States 

36.Sulphur............... Lb. 281,620 3281,Q46 (71)71,631 (-) 	10 ( 71)71,552 
$ 2,530 - 2,521 (.1) 	507 - (71) 

37.Wood., manufactured.... 	$ 2,48l 225 1,903 (-) 	628  (-) 	27 
~07  

(-) 	 714 
38.Paints and varnishes.. $ 2,1480 1,007 1,211 (-) 	285 (71) 	239 (-.) 	331 
39.Cotton 	...... Lb. 14,772 3,231 1,534 (71) 	383 (71) 	lO35 (-) 	65]. 

$ 2,1462 1,689 766 (-) 	88 (71) 	5148 (-) 	637 
140.Worsteda and serges. . .Lb. 1,911.7 1.872 5 C - ) 	1,282 (-) 	903 (,1) 	3 

$ 2,35l 2,237 12 (-) 	1,1417  (-) 	1,005 (71) 	7 
141.Coke for fuel.. .......Ton 5121 20 1492 (-) 	74 (_) 	19(-) 54 

$ 2 ,3 22 ! 62 2,260 (-) 	1455  (-) 	90k-) 36 

B 

0 

142.Scientific and educa- 
tional equipment .....  $ 

143.Fa.rm implements....... $ 
)414.Manila, sisal, istle, 

etc..................Lb. 
$ 

45.Containers (outside 
coverings) ........... $ 

146.Leather,unmfd ........ $ 
147.Molasses .............. Gal. 

$ 
148.Soda and compound.s....Lb. 

149.Ha.rdware and cutlery.. $ 
50.Stone and products.... $ 
51.Post office parcels... $ 
52.Rubber, manufactured 

and partly mfd. ...... $ 
53.Fertilizere ........... Lb. 

$ 
5 14.Alumina and bauxite .. . Cwt. 

$ 
55.Goods returned within 

five years.......... . $ 
56.Silk fabrics and vel- 

vets................ . $ 
57.Med.icinal preparations $ 
58.Lumber and timber.. . .Feet 

59.Leather, manufactured. $ 
60.Brass and products.... $ 
Gi.Cotton fabrics, Un- 

bleached ............. Lb. 
$ 

52.Cocoa and chocolate.. .Lb. 
$ 

63.Artificial eilk pro- 
duct s ........ ......... $ 

6 14.Binder twine..........Lb. 
$ 

65.Bars and raila(iron). . Cwt. 
$ 

66 .Fish ..................  $ 
67.Castings and forgings. $ 
68,Autcmobiles ........... No. 

$ 
69.Tin in blocks.........Lb. 

70,Woollen clothing...... $ 
71.Silk yarn, artificil.Lb. 

$ 
72.Rice..................Lb. 

$ 

(71) 	278 (...) 	61 
(,1 ) 	17 (71) 	80 

( 71) 	894 (..)21,229 
(,1 ) 	32 (..) 	501 

(71) 	92 
(-) 	195 
( 71) 	192 
(71) 	5 
(-) ii 100 
(-) 	35 
(-) 	181 
C-) 	1714. 
(-) 	2141 

(-) 	14 (1) 1 3 (-) 	183 
( - ) 42,0 77 (71) 	9114 (71)21,1422 
(-.) 	316 	(71) 	3 (71) 	158 
(71) 	16 (-) 	110 (-) 	169 
(-) 	286 (-) 	6s (-) 	700 

(71) 	293 	(71) 	63 (71) 	137 

(-) 507 (-) 12 
(-) 

(-) 
301 

5,611 
(-) 
(,1) 

70 
1 

(-) 
(_) 141414  

258  
(.) 611 

(-) 710 (-) 75 

(,1 ) 
( 71) 
( 71) 
(71) 

888 
1432 

14,835 
36 

(1) 
(71) 
(-) 
(-) 

1,302 
397 

1,511.2 
sE 

(-) 	586 
(-) 14,30)4 
(-) 	295 
(-) 	52 
(-) 	39 
(-) 	163 
(-) 	322 
(1) 	1 
(-) 	5 
(-) 	3114 
(/) 	3110 
(_) 	17)4 
( 7/) 	669 
( 7/) 	1495 
( 71) 2,887 
(-) 	91 

C-) 	392 
(,1) 	86 

(...) )4)4)4 
(,1) 	3? 

• 	 ,,f... 	

'; 





(7/) 	203 	(7/) 
(7/) 	205 	(7/) 
(-) 

 
114 	( 7/) 

C-) 	38 	( 7/) 

(-) 	1142 	( 7/) 

(-) 	252 	( 71) 
7 	(-) 

(-) 	187 	(-) 
(.1) 	85(71) 
/ 	I' 
D) 	901(1) 

239 )(-) , 
-' J) 	9,C) 7 	/ 

( 7/) 
 

1 7 6 h'-) 
(-) 	2142'(-) 	514 
-) 	1452(_) 	120 

(71) 	1 77 	:/) 	188 
(/) 	179 	(71) 	139 
(-) 	273 	(-) 	17 

3)43 
3149 

go 
25 

119 

82 
(-) 
	

72 
( 7/) 
	

36 
( 7/) 
( 7/) 

(- ) 
	

167 
(-) 	314 
C-) 	330 
(-) 	27 

(-) 1114 
(-) 265 
(-) - 

C-) 	30 

(_) 	143 
(-) 	2214 
(-) 	336 
( 71) 	100 
(-1) 	13$ 
(/) 	217 

2)4 
71 ) 	97 

(-) 	6 
C-) 	95 
(-) 	93 
(-) 	986 
(-) 	103 / 	 1\ 	tZ - .) 

7. / )  
(' 	18 

(7/) 	12 
(-) 	12 
C-) 	26 
(7/) 	12 

(-) 	3 
(-) 	So 
( 71) 	2 

5 
:i 

(.-)1,6G7 
(-) 	61 

(-)1.lo.911 (71)3,809 
(-)51,350 (71) 14 , 1452  1(-)46,257 

C-) 
(-) 
C-) 
(-) 
( 7/) 
(1) 

C-) 
( 7/) 

(- ) 
(- ) 

( 7/) 

72 
58 

315 
1 

117 
196 

314 
150 
59)4 

59 
81 

1472 
68 

819 

I 
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(b) One Hundred Leading Commodities Imported into Canada, etc. - (Concitd..). 

Note:- 000's in the quantity and Value omitted. 

Coxrnodity and Rank. 	
Imports, 	United 	United 	Total 	United 	United 

crease(,1) Decrease(-) 
Canada's: 	Imports from- 	1933 Compared with 1932- 

Kingdori States 	 Kingdom 	States 
73.To3rs and dolls..........$ 	1,00 	1143 	285 	(- 	2114'(-) 	31 	(-) 	62 
74.Seed 	...................$ 	1,027 	157 	380 	(-) 	3S2;(-) 	10 	(-) 	310 

PC,ri 	(wrri 
75..'uiirnais, 	living ......... 	$ 	1,018 	146 	927 	(_) 	14501(_.) 	31 	(-) 	14140 

te 
I t}. 

- 	
CJ 

 di ed 	 Lb 
$ 

77.Pand or hoop Iron ...... Cv't. 
$ 

78.V1nec .................. Gal. 
$ 

79.Ciccks and watches......$ 
80.Ccttcn clothing.........$ 
81.Tco1. .................. 
S2.Leats ......... ..........$ 
8.Wir 

 
of i:'on or steel... $ 

>14. Tios and pi"es (i:on).. $ 
5.$iik clothiag ........... $ 

S6.Canned. f:i.Its ........... Lb. 
$ 

7.Structual iron and 
s:cel .................Cwt. 

$ 
gg.Tw3eds .................. Lb. 

$ 
89 . Hat s and caps...........$ 
90.Cotton lace and embroid- 

ezy.................... $ 
91.Co..lery ............... $ 
92.Copper and products ..... $ 
93.Ca.petc (wool) ..........$ 
94 .Iron ore................Ton 

$ 
95.Pigs nd Ingots (iron)..Cwt. 

$ 
96.Soap....................$ 
97.Piamonds, unset ........$ 
98.Musical .nstruments.....$ 
99.Canned. vegatables ......Lb. 

100.Refincd sugar ........... Lb. 
$ 

Total Value above 
Commodities.............$ 

ota]. Value of Imports... $ 
Percentage represented by 
above commoditIes....... 

1,023 
1 1 011 

281 
998 
5514 
993 
957 
930 

8147 
815 
788 
771 

21,327 
7614 

200 
390 

1 
3. 

191 

5" 
553 

1419 
206 
1401 
155 

357 
32 
3114 

2,096 
195 

5,1459 
162 

	

323,883 	77 ,403t72 ,9214.  

	

1401,2514 	97,963 17: 292  

80.7% 179.0% 	79.6% 

371 
633 
707 
682 
672 

952 
S32  

142 
1 6o 
32 

1147 
16 

166 
201 
136 
558 
296 

82 
14 
1 

123 
216 
6914 
661 
211 

329 
52 

103 
12 14 

57 
69 
98 
63 
35 

5 
148 

2 
22 
3 

176 
3)43 
82 

258 
176 

63 
175 
8147 

81 
2,027 

219 
73 9  

23)4 
I 

204 

504 
692 
53 

9' 
3 I 
15 
49. 
:5; 
01 
D5 
)8 
'8 
5 
1 

Canada's PrincIal Emnorts. l_933j.- The statistics in the attached tables show- 
ing "ca)  Canada's Doine3tic Exports by Main 

Groups, with Amounts Exported to the United Kingdom and the United States', and "(b) 
Seventy Leading Canadian Commodities Exported from Canada, with Jmounts Exported to the 
UnIted Kingdom and the United. States Indicate that the total domestic exports for the 
calendar year 1933 to (a) All Countries, were valued it $531,47 14,000; (b) the United 
KIngdom at 210,4114,000; and (c) the United States at170,5314,O00; the increase for 
the year 1933 over 1932 amounting to (a) All Countriec, $37.665:000  or 7.6 per cent; 
(b) the Ur.ted Kingdom, $32,2142,000 or 13.1 per cent; and (c) the tTnite.d States, $7,904, 
000 or 14.9 per cent. There were Increases In seven (7) of the nine (9) main groups of 
exports, the Agriculturnl and Vegetable Products group, and the Wood, wood Products and 
raper group showing decreases. Six (6) of the main groups exported to the United King-
dom show increases, viz.: Agrici.iltural and Vegetable Products; &nimals and Animal Pro-
ducts; Plbres, Textiles and Textile Products; Wood, Wood Products and Paper; Non-Ferrous 





2 	5 	5 	6 	3 	- 

2 3 - 1 1 2 

16 23 12 37 21 
3 10 8 114 1 8 

13 6 a 3 15 9 
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Metals and Products; and Non-Metallic Minerals and Products; while seven (7) of the 
main grouos exoorted to the United States show increases, viz.: Agricultural and 
Vegetable Products; Animals and Animal Products; Fibres, Textiles and Textile Products: 
Iron and Its Products; Non-Metallic Minerals and Products; Chemicals and Allied Pro-
ducts; and Miscellaneous Commodities. With respect to table (b) Seventy Leading 
Commodities Exported from Canada, 1933, it will be noted that the total declared value 
of these commodities exported to (a) All Countries amounted to $14O,682,0O0 or 92.3 per 
cent of the total domestic exports; (b) the United Kingdom, $196,L1i49,000 or 9314  per 
cent of the Dominion's exports to the United Kingdom; and (c) the United States, 
$157,619,000 or 92.14 per cent of Canada's exports to the United States. 

An analysis, in the case of exoorts to All Countries, indicates that of the 
seventy (70)  commodities exported in 1933 comoared with 1932, forty-three (143) show 
increases, and twenty-seven (27) show decreases. With reference to the fifty-four (514) 
commodities for which there were quantity statistics, thirty (30)  9how increases in 
both the quantity and value; five (5) increases in the quantity but decreases in the 
valuel three (3) decreases in the quantity but increases in the value; while sixteen 
(16) show decreases in both the auantity and value. Of the sixteen (16) commodities 
for which there were no quantity statistics, being entered at value only, ten (].) show 
increases, and six (6) decreases. 

In the case of domestic exports to the United Kingdom, an analysis shows that of 
the commodities listed, as exported to the United Kingdom, forty-two (42) show increases 
and twenty-one (21) decreases. Under the following heads there Were no exports to the 
United Kingdom, viz.: Pulpood; electrical energy; potatoes; noles, telegraph and 
teleohohe; gasoline Rnd naphtha; malt; laths (wood); crude netroleum; and refined 
sugars or if there were any exports they were valued at less than $500. Of the forty-
six (146) commodities exported to the United Kingdom for which there were quantity 
statistics, twenty-seven (27) show increases in both quantity and value; six (6) ehow 
increases in the quantity but decreases in the value; one (i) shows decrBase in the 
quantity but increase in the value; while twelve (12) show decreases in both the quan-
tity and value. Of the seventeen (17) commodities for which there were ho quantity 
statistics, fourteen (1 14) show increases, and three (3) decreases, 

With reference to the exports to the United States for which there were export 
uigures thirty-six (36), in 1933 coinrared with 1932, ahow increases, and thirty-two 
(32) decreases. There were no exports to the United States under the following heads, 
viz. 4. Barley; rubber footwear; oatmeal and rolled oats; platinum concentrates; and 
refined sugar; or if there were any expOrts they were less than $500.  Of the fifty-
one (51) commodities exported to the United States for which there were quantity 
statistics, twenty-eight (28) show increases in both the quantity and value; two (2) 
show decreases in, the quantity but increases in the value; and twenty-one (21) show 
decreases in both the quantity and value. With respect to the exports which were 
entered at value only, eight (8) show increases, and nine (9) decreases. 

The statistics in the following table show the number of increases or decreases 
in the seventy (70)  commodities or groups of commodities exported to (a) All Countries, 
(b) the United Kingdom, and (c) the United States, 1932 compared with 1931, and 1933 
with 1932:- 	 (a) All Countries 	(b)United. Kindom (c) United $tate 

	

1932 	1933 	1932 	1933 	1932 	1933 
Compared Compared Compared Compared Compared Compared 

Increase pr Decrepse 	with 	with 	with 	with 	with 	with 

	

1931 	193_ 1931 	1932 	1931 	1932 
Increae in both the quantity 	No. 	No. 	No. 	1o. 	No. 	No. 
and value....................10 	30 	17 	27 	8 	28 
Increase in the quantity but 
decirease in the value........ 

Decrease in the auantity but 
increase in the value....... 

Decrease in both the quantity 
andvalue ................... 
Increase in the value only. 
Decrease in the value only.... 

For more detailed information respecting Canada's total domestic exports, with 
amounts exported to the United Kindom and the United States, calendar year 1933 com-
pared with 1932, see statistics in the following tables:- 
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2,072  
1)4,658 
11,925 
11,090 
2,905 

11,0)43 
1,62)4 
9,038 

20 

714 , 168 
8,077 

33,913 
5,980 
2,919 I 
5,190 
1,681 
5,1731 

297,99)4 
14,989 

1,2142 
8,755 
7,515 
9.770 
2.6140 
10,061 

16 
63 

C 
1,256 

70 , 70 i 

7,623 
22,660 

3,0140 
1 ,iG 
3,1427 

1)4,898 
358 

151 
1,251 
3,2S2 

) 

8 
14.33 

3 , 2o4   

914 
1 ,05 3  

138 
1,7)46 

14)4 
1 6 c, 

 6 
5 

3 ,l9t 

157 
771 

1,055 
14,552 
1,336 
14,621 

723 
2, 5.8 

8 
3,260 
12,771 

93 9 
15,568 
3.183 

8142 
1, 772  

120 
1. 

)
14 

1,888 

'-) 
(7/) 	335 
( 71) 
( 7/) 	2)46 
(-) 	196 
C-) 	395 
(1) 19,14)45 
.71 1 	3._JI ( 
(7/) 	5 
( 7/) 	129 
( vt) 	152 
(7/) 	531 
(,/ )278 , 2 )4)4  
(7/) 	)4,io]4 

	

(/) 	390 
(7/) 3,900 

	

(,1) 	936 

	

(7/) 	5,3)40 

	

(I) 	1,25)4 

	

/) 	14,)4 

	

C-) 	5 

	

(-) 	12 

	

(7/ ) 	- 

	

( 7/) 	1432 
(-) 13,106 

	

C-) 	377 
(1) 114,979 

	

(7/) 	2,60 

	

(7/) 	508 
(7/) 1,190 

15)4 
(71) 1,150 

	

(/) 	9,756 

	

( 7/) 	250 

(-) 
( 71) 
( 7/) 

( 71) 
I, 

( 7/) 

( 7/) 

(J\ 
(/) 

( 1 ) 

(7') 

(71) 

1 9 1, 9 69 
122,1413 76,300 
36,762 2,141 
69,200 3,889 
12,170 1412 
23,355 954 
88,082 26,298 
22,796 6,6149 
3,032 201 

19,636 14,320 
5,5(0 2,43S 

19,017 8,302 
1,017,837 1450,706 

17,421  7,635 

__I•) / 	\ s.- .' - 
2271(_) 5.973 

309394 ( 71) 1,227 
53.;15 (-) 13,766 
9,73 2 1(71) 3,12)4 
18,815 ( 71) 14,1425 
41,02 (:) 56,o].o 

15,512 
1452 

3,1491 (71)  1,7714 
2 (71) 1438 
9 (,1 ) 1,834 

296,393 (71)3)43 ,6 70  
6,1409 (/) 14,823 
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(a) Canada's Domestic Exrorts by Main Groups, with Anounts Exported to 
the United Kingdom and the United States 

(Calendar Year 1933 Compared with 1932) 

Increaeçl) Decrease(-) 

	

Canada's 	F'orts to.- 

	

 Dorstic 	- 	 r33 Compared withl32- 

Main Groups 	Exports, 	Tkiited ~-nited tal 	United United 

. 	

1933. 	Ktncom tate,_- 	K:ndom States 

Agricultural and Vegetable 	(In Thc'usands of L1las) 

	

Products ............. . ...... ..198,172 	112, 1429 	12 ; Gc9 	(_) 5,C8 	(71) 3,675 (71)7,9140 
Animals and Animal Products 	67,15]. 

: 
382 I i6,9I7 ( 71 ).l,563 (71 ) 9.E)42 ( 71)1,645 

Fibres, Textiles and Textile 
Products ............. . ......  . 7,0 )46 • 	1,799 	2,1408 	(71)  2,231 (1) 	560 (71) 1 ,1479 

	

Wood, Wood Products and Paper j 131,359 	16,27 	96,391 (-) 2,623 (71) 14,227 (-)8,808 

	

Iron and Its Products.........2,13 	14,324 	14 : 071. 	(/) 5,857  (_) 	869 ( 71)1,962 
Non-Ferrous Metals and Pro- 
ducts. ...................... j 	69,l 	30,17o 	18,2144 	(7/'21,211 (71) 1 5 ,10 )4  (-) 	519 

Non-Metallic Minerals end 

	

Products.....................13,O9 	l,62 	7,962 	(71) 3,651  (./) 	376)(/)2,501 
Chemicals and Allied Products 	12,60)4 	2,902 	5,711 (71) 1,571  (-) 	20 ()i,o146 
Miscellaneous Commodities.... 	10,309 	2,36 	,i)4i 	891(-) 	451 (4) 658 

Total Domestic Exports ..... .531,147)4 1 210,1414170,534 1(P37 . 665 1 W32,242 j (P7. 904 

(b) Seventy Leading Canadian Commodities Exported from Canada, with 
Amounts Exported to the United Kingdom and the United States 

(Calendar Year 1933 3ompe.red with 1932) 
Notes- 000's in the quantity and Value omitted. 

	

Canada's 	 71Y Exports to 	
Increase(5ecreae(-) 

. 

	

Domestic 	 ___ 	 1933 Compared with 1932- 

Commodity and Bank 	Exports, lYn.ttod Unit
__
edf 	United 	United - 

	

1933. 	Kingdom _States Total 	Kingdom 	States 

l.Wheat ..................  Bushi 
$ 

2.Newsprint paper 	.......Cwt. 
$ 

3 .Wood pulp 	.........Cwt. 
$ 

)4.Nickel ................. 	Lb. 
$ 

5  .Tish 	..................Cwt. 

6 .7heat flour............Brl. 
$ 

7.Planks and boards.....Feet 
$ 

8.Copper blister and re- 
fined copper ......... Cwt. 

$ 
9 .Baw 	furs................ $ 

10 .Meats ................... 	$ 
ll..&pples, 	fresh ........... 	 r1 

$ 
12.Thislcey .............. Pf.gal 

$ 
13.Automobiles.............No. 

$ 
l4,Cheese .................. Lb. 

$ 
15.Aluxninium in bars ........Lb. 

$ 
16.Lead .................... Cwt 

17 . Zinc..., ....... , 	 ....... Cwt 
$ 

18.Asbestos, 	raw ........... Lb. 

7' 	323 
201 

(-) 	11 
(-) 10, 885 
( 71) 2,1478 
( 7/) 3,76)4 
(71)25,368 
(,1 ) 6,071 
( 1 ) 	225 
(,L) 	333 

( 7/) 	14 
(-)26 ,1479 
(-) 	202 

(-) 	881 
(_) 5,6140 
(/) 	578 
(-) 	)4so 
(-) 	20 
C-) 	108 
(,/) 	143 
(71)3 ,20 )4  
( 7/) 

(71) 	3 
( 7/) 	14)48 
(/) 	614 
(-) 	235 
(-• 	27 
(7/) 	7 
(1) 	20 
( 71) 	6 
(7/) 	5 
(71)33, 1405 
(.11 ) 1,018 

s 	 - 	H 





114,101 
14,853 

652 
4 . 696 

Go 
3,669 

13,877 
3,6614 

787 
3 ,5 91  
3, )4j 
3,238 
3,179 

714 
. 230 

3,126 
3,112 

148,758 
3,053 
3,005 
2,813 
2,900 
2,8514 
3,332 
2,780 

283,225 
2,691 

2,6 148 
652 

14,696 
6 

351 
1 

16 
72 

3,368 
14314 
188 

1414,835 
1,302 
2,1452 

314, 14. 140 
2,068 

702 
1,839 
2,065 

14 

5,1480 
1,275 

-) 2,891 
-) 	108 
7/) 	12 
-) 	13 
7/) 	27 
71)1,539 
71) 2,682 
/) 

 

486 
1 ) 	155 

7/) 	332 
1 ) 	930 

7/) 	9114 
.) 	14i 
71) 1 5 ,

~14
00  

7/)  
-) 	22 
71)18.1412 
71) 1,181 
-) 	227 
7/) 	333 
-) 	59 
7/) 	600 
7/) 	992 
7/) 	5145 
71)79,30 
7/) 	79 

( 7/) 	173 
(7/) 	59 

( 71) 	314. 
(71) 1,9141 
&) 2,638 
(71) 	141 

1 
(71) 	143 
(7/) 	14 
( 71) 	722 
(-) 1,200 
(7/) 	280 
(7/) 	15 
(,1) 	14. 
(-) 	859 

211 
( 7/) 	314 
(71) 	28 
(7/) 	5140 
(7/ ) 	995 
(71) 	532 
(71) 

 
1. 967 

(/) 	149 

(7/) 	935 (71) 	757 
(7/) 	12 
(-) 	13 
(-) 	7 
(-) 	397 
C-) 	3 
(-) 	1 
(7') 	1 
C-) 
(7/) 	911 
( 71) 	62 
(7/) 	27 

12,967 
(7/) 	271 
(-) 	6 
(71) 18 ,990 
( 1 ) 1,205 
(71) 	7 (-) 	142 
(-) 	38 
(1) 

(71) 145, 079 
( 71) 	1491 

173 
59 

50 
3,198 

13,723 
3,63 

514 
8 

2,373 
1,627 

280 
15 

1450 
13,697 

933 
1,1470 

314 
28 

2,659 
2,152 
1,775 
6,068 

193 

119,984 2 109,060 (71)714 ,93 2  (71) 	2 (71)714,7014 
2,391 - 2,349 (71) 	1,5146  (-) 	- (71) 	1,535 
2,938 - 2,723 (71) 	1,195  (-) 	3 (71) 	1,228 
2,366 - 2,160 (71) 	1,008  (-) 	3 (71) 	1,0147 

33, 1400 1,5147 29,556 712o,9s2 (71) 	953 (71) 19,9 18  
2,315 81 2,068 (71) 	1,775  (71) 	56  (71) 	1,663 
2 ,300 1 2,299 (-) 	1,625  (71) 	i (-) 	1,66 

931 - 931 (71) 	236 - (71) 	236 
2,282 - 2,279 (71) 	14914 - (71) 	146 
2,897 787 2,023 (71) 	1,005 (-) 	672 (71) 	1,675 
2,167 569 1,518 (1) 	750 (-) 	 552 (71) 	1,301 

62,895 
2,122 
27,700 
2,097 
187$ 
1,768 

3514 
1,724  

148,989 
1,717 
6,018 
1,697 

122,704 
1,553 
1 ,5 49 
2,365 
1, 544  
1,1469 
1 , 337 

259 
1,188 
1,925 
1,179 

516514 
1415 

21,135 
1, 3 48  

6214 
1,03 9  

1140 
679 

43,243 
1, 456 
4, 237 
1 ,09 6  

35, 949 
563 

1,1479 
276 
12]. 
27 
6 
9 

50 

56,31 
i,66 

1427 
90 
21 

322 
179 
879 

112 

471 
10 
1 

2,514.5 
1,1405 

2145 
22 
108 
375 

1,122 
6so 

(71)3 8 , 2 77 (/) 1,169  
(I) 2,9140 
(-) 	 1 
(/) 	561 
(7/) 	75 
(_) 	214 
C-) 	191 
(-)11 .621 
C - ) 	350 
C - ) 9,1419 
C.-) 3,282 
(7/) 6,082 
(_) 	14 
(,1) 	3146 
(-) 6,036 
C-) 2,866 
(-) 	55 
(-) 	509 
C-) 	26 

24 
C-) 	13 
(7/) 	377 

( 1 ) 	100 

(71) 5,8014 
(7/) 	314.14. 
(,1) 	172 

8 
(11 ) 
(-) 	158 
(-) 8,101 
(-) 	266 

:() 1,6o6 
(71) 13 ,1140 
(7/) 	107 
(7/) 	306 
(-.) 	977 
(_) 	31.1.9 
(71) 	72 
(_) 	214.5 

(_) 	14 

(1)37.355 
( 7/) 1,130 
C-) 	112 
C-) 	26 
(-) 
(-) 	107 

140 
81 

C-) 	155 
(-) 	2 
( ii) 	87 
( 7/) 	32 
(-) 3,1489 
(-) 	140 
C-) - 
(71) 2,5145 
(7/) 1,1405 
(-) 	83 
(-) 	13 
C-) 	28 
(-) 	181 
(7/) 	1420 
(7/) 	510 

.;-.______•___ .-------------.,,- 
.w,-'-•,-,--- 
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(b) Seventy Leading Canadian Commodities Exported from Canada. etc.-(Cont'd.) 

Note:- 000's in the Quantity and Value omitted. 

	

Canadas 	Increase(,l) DecreaeC-) 

	

Domestic 	p0t't8 to:- 	1933 Compared with 1932- 
Commodity and Rank 	i EXpox4 ts, 	United I  United 	United I - United 

1 933- 	Kingdon States 	
Total I . KingdOM I States 

19.3ilver in ore and 
bullion ............... Oz. 

$ 
20.Puipwood ............. Cord 

21.Cattle.................No. 
$ 

22.aw tobacco............Lb. 
$ 

23 .Pubber tires .......... No, 
$ 

2 14.Shingles (wood) ........ $ 
25. Leather ,unrnanufactured. $ 
26.Machinery.............. $ 
27.Soda and compounds.... .Lb. 

$ 
28.Settlers' effects...... $ 
29.Jtcids .................. Lb. 

30 .Films................... 
31.Fertilizers............Cwt. 

$ 
32.Cereal foods........... $ 
33.Rubber footwear.......Pair 

$ 
3 14.Logs (wood) ...........Feet 

$ 
35. Ferro-manganee and 

ferro-silicon....... . 	Lb. 
$ 

3 6 . Malt.................. Ru. sh. 
$ 

37 .Raw hides..............Lb. 
$ 

38.Rawgold ...............  $ 
39,Electrical energy. .M.K.W.H. 

140.Bran and shorts 	....... 
$ 

Cwt, 
$ 

141.AbraiveG, 	artificial, 
crude................. Lb. 

$ 
142.Milk, 	preserved........ Lb. 

$ 
143.Electrical apparatus... $ 
14 14.Paper board............ $ 
145.Copper 	in 	ore.......... Cwt. 

146.Oatmeal and rolled oats.Lb. 
$ 

147.Oats ..................  .Bush, 
$ 

148.8quare 	timber......... Feet 
$ 

149.Pickles and sauces..... $ 
50 . Rye................... Bush. 

$ 
51.Tarm implements 	...... $ 
52.Automobile parts....... $ 
53 ,Coal ...................  Ton 

$ 
511. .Potatoes ..............  Bush. 

$ 



q ( 



166 

114,736 
141 14 
166 
1O9 

10 , 659 
95 

2,371 
389 

30 
276 

(_) 
(-) 

7 ,  
127 

-. 
- 

(-) 6,o146 (-) 3,573 
() 

 
41414 (-) 175 

(-) 214 - 
(-) 109 - 
(71)3,362 (-) 61 
(,1) 150 (-) 2 
(-) 1,028  (71) 5 
(-) 217 (-) - 
( 1 ) 1 (,1 ) S 
(4) 146 (./) q 

(-) 	S 
(-) 131 
(71) 	2148 
(,1) 	• 6 
C-) 	26 
C-) 	11]. 
(71)14,133 
(./) 200 
(-)1,039 
(-) 217 
(-) 	6 
(...) 	'43 

1490,682 1196,14149 t157619Ji/)30.276 (71)29,535(J)7,633 

	

531,14714 1210,414 70,5314 	71)37,665(71)32,2142 (71)7 , 9014  

92.3% 	93. 14%92 . 4% 	-- 	I 	-- 	-- 

27 

583 
_573 I 

3,718 
666 

1,8140 
682 

19 
6,152 

292 
49 
67 

(1) 	15 (71 ) 131- 
(71) 	13(-) 	- 
( 71) 	1314 ( 71) 	32(-) 	29 1 ( 1 ) 	228 (4) 	10 (71) 	6 
(71) 8,9146  
(,1) 	1416 	- 	(-) - 
(71) 	932 (71) 1,580 (-.) 	78 
(71) 	170 (7/) 313 1 (-) 	12 
(-) 7,982(...) 3,576 (-) 	1 
(-) 3,689 (-) 1,6o 
(71) 	53(71) 	7 (71) 	112 
(-) 1,815 (7/) 	762 (-)2,776 
C-) 

 
166 (1) 	16 (-) 185 

(71) 	2148 (7/) 	16(71) 	231 
(,t ) 	1417(71) 	143(71) 	373 
(-) 

 
166 	 404 

(71) 	14 	- 	( 71) 	65 

29 
1,169 
. .019 

0131 
i ,99L. 

g144 
14,1437 

827 
2,011 

762 
7314 

15, 03 1  
705 
61 5 
696 

4,0143 
628 

74 

2 
1 

289 
6 ,797 

316 
566 
628 

1,1465 
207 

165 
1432 
306 

8 
162 
14Q 

10,5614 
38 

2,32 
383 

7 

661 
33 

36 

2 
10 I 
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'5) Jeventy Leading Canadian Commodities Exported from Canada, etc. - (Concl'd.) 

ot 
 

003 	n the Quantity and Value omitted. 

- 	 (Oanada's 	 Increase(71) Decrease(-) 
omesticJ 	Exports to 	1933 Compared with 1932- 

Hr 	 :orts, Unitedi United 	 United 	United 
'- ' j  lKingdom States 	

Total
Kingdom 	States 

55.P1atnurn eoncenrat3c..,0z. 

56Hardware and cutlery... 
57.Dfas 	-tn;1 pr)duct. .. ,. . 
58.Sugar, 	refiiid .......... Lb. 

59.Butter .................. Tb. 
$ 

60.Barley................. Bush. 
G 

l .Tubs 	nd ppss (i:on). 
62.Binder 	twino ............. Lb. 

$ 
63.Flaxseed. ............... Lush. 

$ 
64,Gasoline and naThtha .... 1. 

$ 
65.Poles, telegraph and 

telephone.............. No. 

GG.Wrapping paper .......... Lb. 
$ 

67.Laths 	(wood) ............ M 
$ 

68,Crude petroleum.......... Gal. 

69.Maple 	sugar. ............. Lb. 
$ 

70Hay .................... . Tc-i 
$ 

Total Value above 
CommoditIes ........... $ 

Total aue rf Fjcpnrte.  
(Domeetic) ..............$ 

Percentage represented by 
above cornmo'Uties........  

Tlr)orts for Canadian Industries, 1933:- An analysis of the statistics in the 
following table givirg "Imports of 

txt-Two Loading Commodiies for Canadian Industries, 1933", indicates that one-third 
of Canada's tot1 iT.j)orts consists of commodities for use of the various Industries 
of the Dominion. The total v4ue of the sixty-two (62) commodities Imported for 
Canadian ,'dustrie. in 1933 axnountd to $1 147,070,000, compared with $1 146,1 149,000 in 
1932, the increr, se amounting to $921,000 or 0.6 per cent; while the total decrease of 
Canada's total imports was $51,360,000 or 11.3 per cent. In 1932, however, the do-
crease iu the I'm,ortz of commodities for Canadian industries, comrared with 1931, was 
bout l per cent. If ;  however, you eliminate from Canada's total imports in 1932 

nnd 1933, the value of Canada's imports of the sixty-two (62) commodities for Canad-
ian inutries, the inr)orts of li0ther Couirnod.tie&' not for Canadian industries in 
1932 were valued at $306,465,000, Pnd in 1933 at $25 14,184,000, the decrease in commod-
ities not for C-tnadian indutrieo rmounting to $52,0 147,000 or 17.0 per cent. The 
imports, therefore, of commodities for the use of Canadian industries from 1932 to 
1933 increased 0.6 per cent, while commodities not for Canadian industries decreased 
17.0 per cent. 

L further ann].ysis of the statistics in the following table shows that twenty-
eight (28) of the sixty-two (62) ..ommodities listed had increases in 1933 compared 
'ith 193 2, and thirt;-fou' (3 14 ) Id decreases. Last year the number of items that 

had decreases was fifty-four (514). of the forty-eight (148)  commodities for which 
there wcre quontity statistics in 1933, nineteen (19) had increases in both the quan-
tity and value, eight (8) had increases in the quantity but decreases In the value; 
five (5) h 	ereaoes in the uantity but incrascs in the value; while cixteen (16) 

- 	 - 	I 



I- 



Total Imports, 	Lncrease1) JJecrease-) 
1933. 	l933 Compared with 1 932 :-  

Quantityj Value 	I Quantity I 	Value 

1 ,'23 ,1456 
7,860 

119,667 

7,836 
1,621 
2,1416 

142,115 

33,532 
17 

31 ,14.lg 
3,987 

143 .239 
13,761 
9,511 

281,620 
14,772 

69,859 

22,920 
13,1142 
11,855 
10,836 
10.055 
7,115 
14,1438 
14,397 
)4,026 
3.14514 
3,379 
2,887 
2,365 
2,8140 
2,7146 
2,651 
2,531 
2,530 
2,1462 
2,251 
2,088 

(,1) 55,838 
(-) 	785 
(71) 22,312 

(-) 693 
( 7/) 	815 
(-) 450 
( 1 ) 	7,259 
( 71) 	1,671 

2,859 
(-) 	8 
( 71) 	1,736 
( 7/) 	721 

3,565 
,(1) 	5,044 

750 
(71) 71,631 

38 
(-) 	[4,714 

6,6147 
996 

4 ,215 
752 

1,535 
3,926 
1,603 

653 
1,058 

141 
1 ,0l6 

907 
1452 
186 
610 
836 
390  
507 

88 
37 

122 

(.) 

( 7/) 
(- ) 
(-) 

( 7/) 
C-) 
(/) 
( 7/) 

( 7/) 
( 7/) 
( 71) 
( 7/) 
( 71) 

(7/ ) 

( 7/) 

(-) 
1 ,099 

37,359 

33,678 

•1 - , 51'. 

1,963 
1,668 
1,667 
1,51 14 
1,388 
1, 2 13 

	

( 71) 	614 
(-) 5,611 
/) 1,5147 

(7/) 114,889 

	

C-) 	9(3 

	

(7/) 	146 

C-) 	96 
258 

(I) 	325 
(71) 	183 
(-) 	162 
C-) 	305 

-26.- 
•1 

had decreases in both the quantity and the value. Of the fourteen (1 14) commodities 
entered at value only, five (5) had increases and nine (9) decreases. During 1933, 
51.9 per cent of the total Imports listed as for Canadian industries was raw materials; 
20.6 per cent semi-manufactured products; and 27.5 per cent fully manufactured products. 

Canada, In common with every manufacturing country of the world, is, to a 
reater or less extent, dependent on imported raw materials for certain of her manu-

facturing industries, viz, raw rubber, raw cotton, raw silk, sisal fibre, iron ore, 
bauxite, su1phu, mancenese oxide, crude cotton seed oil, crude peanut oil, raw cocoa, 
cocoanut oil, etc. An increase or decrease In the volume of the imports of these raw 
materials invariably reflects a speeding up or slowing down of those Industries which 
depend alrn03t wholly on imperted raw materia1s 

The statistics in the following table show the number of increases or decreases 
In the sfrty-two (62) commodities imported for Canadian industries, 1932 conrpared. with 
1931, and 1.933 with 1 932:- 

Classificatio: 

Therease in both quantity and 
value ................. 	....... 

Increase in quantity but de-
crease in va.ue ............... 
Decrease in quantity but in-
crease in value ............... 

Decrease in both quantity and 
value......................... 
Increase In vrlue only......• 
Decrease in value only. . . ... • 

Total............... 

1932 Compared 
	1933 Compared 

with 1931. 	with 1932, 
T 	 No. 

6 
	

19 

7 
	 g 

2 	 5 

33 1.6 
- 5 	- 

14 9 

62 	- 62 

ports of Sixty-Two LeadIng Commodities for Caradian Industrle8 
(Year ended December 31, 1933) 

Note:- 000's in Quantity and Value omitted. 	- 

Com.nodity and Rank 

1. Crude petroletvn ............. C•al. 
2. Sugar for refining .... ..... Cwt. 
3.Raw cotton...................Lb. 
14. Automobile !arts............ 
5. Bituminous coal .............Ton 
6. Tin plate ................... Cwt. 
7 ,  Raw silk .................... Lb. 
8. Dyeing and tanning materialsLb. 
9. Trsted tops... ............. Lb. 
10. Raw cof1e .................. Lb. 
11. Automobile er..gines .......... No. 
12. Raw hides.... ............... Lb. 
13. Woollen yarn................Lb. 
114. Raw furs..................... 
1 5 . Raw ,.u'ije ..................Lb. 
16. Raw wool ......... . .......... Lb. 
17. Raw tc;'Dacco ................. Lb. 
18. Sulphur ............... ......Lb. 
19. Cotton yarn..................Lb. 
20. Manila, sisal, istle, etc.. .Lb. 
21, Lether unmanufactured. ..... 
22. lliLmina, bauxite and c:ycl-

ite........................Cwt, 
23. Lumber, rnugh sawi ..........Feet 
214. OIl for soap industry.......Gal, 
25. Gums and resins..............Lb. 
26. Skeip iron for p.pes ........ Cwt. 
27. Compounds of tetraethyl lead..Lb 

- 

1k 	 ,! 1 



1 	
_L 	 - 

I. 
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Imports of Sixty-Two Leading Connodities for Canadian Industries-(Conc].'d.) 

Note:- 000's in Quantity and Value omitted. 

Total Imports, Increase(!) Decrease(-) 	- 

CommodIty and Rank. 1933- 1933 Compared with 1932:-  

quantity Value I 	Quantity Value 
$ $ 

28.  Crude peanut 	oil .............. Lb 25,857 1,171 ( 71) 21,216 (71) 921 
29.  Tin 	in 	blocks ................. Lb 2,834 1,149 (-) 314 (71) 340 
30.  Raw 	cocoa .....................  Lb 23,925 1 , 11 3 (71) 6,009 (71) 154 
31.  Artificial 	silk yarn ..........  Lb 1,757 1.095 (71) 669 (71) 1498 

2. Celluloid 	in lumps ............ ... - 1,023 / - (_) 157 
3 , . Crude cotton seed 	oil ......... Lb 29,090 1,014 (-) 24,312 (-) 1,101 

4. ')-esc good, 	wool, 	to be clyed.Lb 1,023 11011 (71) 203 (71) 205 
(reise 	for 	soap ............... Lb 26,1416 896 (71) 3,033 (71) 108 

36.  Furs, partly dressed - 672 - C-) 9$ 
37.  - 573 - (71) 205 
3J. Sulphate 	of alumina  ........... Lb 51,662 572 (71) 1,215  (-) 51 
39. 

SaJiae Casings .................. 

- 558 - (-) 215 
14C. tron 	nd steel for agricul- 

-  52 14 - (71) 192 
141. tic1es for manufacture of 

- 1437 
- (-) 2148 

42. Iron 	ore ...................... Ton 206 14oi 
40O 

(71) 
(-) 

13 9  
2)4 

(71) 217 
143. blooms(iron.Cwt ?ig'., 	ints and 155 (71) 97 
Lu4 

Hattt-s 	materials ................ 

Locomo)ive 	tires  .............. Lb 7,772 363 (-) 3,1485 (-) 166 
14. 

ta1 	implements................ 

- 355 - (71) 225 
145 

'et&1ize:-s...................... 

Di&rnond dust 	or bort .............. 
- 332 - (-) 95 

147. 
Di.nionds 	unset ................... 
uiber, hard, 	recovered, 	etc  ... Lb 7,802 303 (-) 31 (-) 3)4 

4 . Oxide 	of manganese  ............ Lb 6$,684 294 (71) 65,659  (71) 206 
149. In 	in 	sheets ................ Lb 3,969 273 C-) 102  

50. Axles fo 	vehicles ............  - 259 - (-) 5$ 
. Broom 	crrr...................... -  

. 
250 - (7/) 75 

52.  V~,ncers 	of 	wood ............... .- 246 - (-) 117 
53.  ......................... Feet 13,211 223 (71) 8,885  (71) 1142 

54.  Sand,silica  ................... Lb 123,228 160 (71) 9,876  (-) 3 
55.  Ores 	oi 	metals, 	n.o.p ......... Lb 11,922 1148 (71) 1,614  (71) 39 
5G. Br1t1es ...................... Lb 148 131 (-) 14 (-.) 11 
57.  Be.ex 	plate .................. Lb 3,1462 77 (-) 2,321  (.-) 147 
58.  E,n'.......................... Lb 1,891 73 (-) 89 (-) 9 
59.  c751e rods for manufacture of 

wire .........................  Lb 3,601 55 C-) 6,190 (-) 133 
6. ........................... Lb 543 53 (71) 69 (. 1 
61.  Cooper bars and rods ..........  Lb 407 51 (-) 229 (-) 26 
62.  Sulphate 	of 	soda ..............  Lb 5,191 34 (-) 3,675 (-) 17 

L147,070 - (71) 921 Total Above Commodities...... , 

Becaitu1ation 
' 	 Imports according to Degree of 

anufature : - 
Raw Mteria1s ..................... - 	76,271 	- 	 (-) 2,186 
$erni-tuanufactured.................- 	30,264 	 - 	(71) 	6714 
i.t11y manufactured ............ 	140,53 6 	- 	(.1) 2,433 

L 	 - 
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